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1 [nszeimmueudd nana 0 0 0 2 1 W 14000 140,00 . 2 . : | 140.00 ; - 1.00 140,00
2 [nszamiueudminiu nana 0 2 0 2 2 of 14000
3 |nszammineeu UHY 5 9 0 12 12 0 12,00 - - - - 5 i
4 |nizeimyIineda wHu 0 0 o 6 6 0 100 . . . . - 3 = -
5 |nszawvingn Ad 3u 13 1" 2 8 0 8| 100.00 800.00 2 200.00 2 200.00 2 200.00 2 200.00 800 80000
6 [nizanmindn Ad(dn) Su 10 0 3 7 7 ol 10000 : = : - - - - -
7 |nszamwvindn Fad Ju 0 2 2 4 4 of 10000 - - - - - 5
8 [nssAmcmenms A4 Su 420 648 248 440! 8 432 120.00 51,840.00 108 12,960.00 108 12,960.00 108 12,960.00 108 12.960.00 43200 51.840.00
9 [nssmiuimanaIiAs Su 13 237 93 147 24 123 68.00 8,364.00 32 2.176.00 30 2,040.00 31 2,108.00 30 2,040.00 123 00 £.364.00
10 |nizA1uoimBNas F4 3u 9 9 9 9 0 of 17500 1,575.00 5 875.00 - - 2 350.00 2 350.00 900 1,575.00
11 [nizawladion F4 Su 0 0 0 4 4 of 13000 - 2 - - - -
12 |nizawlndor a4 Su 78 61 25 sa| 26 28] 10500 2.940.00 7 735.00 7 735.00 7 735.00 7 735.00 2800 2,940.00
13 |nszAtMuuan a4 d 3u 20 23 7 16| 16 of 16500 - - - - - - -

14 [masiva du 1 2 4 3 2 1 27.00 27.00 . - . - - - 1 27.00 1.00 27.00
Mmn wasa 2 36 43 43 0 43 42.00 1,806.00 10 420.00 11 462.00 1 462.00 11 462.00 43.00 1,.806.00
M6 11 hu 24, 12 3 12 8 4 22.00 88.00 1 2200 1 22.00 1 22,00 1 22.00 400 88.00
matu 2 8 i 7 3 7 6 2 4 44.00 176.00 1 44.00 I 44.00 1 44.00 1 44.00 400 176.00
nizawad o 50 0 0 of so 0 3.50 - - - i 2 : ¥ ] . . .
nasalaisuou naes 12 3 7 8 0 8| 9500 760.00 2 190.00 2 190.00 2 190.00 2 190.00 8.00 760.00

3 0 [Aauwiivddiivg naes 7 s 8 8 0 g[ 7000 560.00 2 140.00 2 140.00 2 140.00 2 140.00 8.00 560.00
1 |pddniiv@dinan nass 7 7 8 3 0 8| 6000 480.00 2 120.00 2 120.00 2 120.00 2 12000 8.00 480.00
adnTivdAduan nand 3 4 6 6 0 6 36.00 216.00 2 72.00 1 36.00 I 36.00 2 72.00 6.00 216.00

3 |Amaoilng hu 5 9 7 71 0 | s000 350.00 2 100.00 2 100.00 2 100.00 1 50.00 7.00 350.00 \

4 |Amimofidn pu | 1 5 51 o s| 3500 175.00 2 70.00 1 35.00 1 35.00 1 35.00 5.00 175 0(7\

iFoniiaag i 5 1 4 4l 3| s000 150.00 2 100.00 - - 1 50.00 - - 3.00 \ 150 00\

wiﬁmwwm-ﬁ'u F4 F03 100 50 100 100 0 100 6.00 600.00 50 300.00 2 - = - 50 300.00 100.00 ‘ GR‘
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27 youhaavoidi As L 0] 200 250 400 200 0 200 4.00 £00.00 50 200.00 50 200.00 50 200.00 50 20000 20000 800 00
28 [vewmgn mu 2 nana 0 0 1 1 0 iI|  ss000 550.00 ! 55000 1.00 550,00
29 [wB3AgH TN 4 naea 8 6 6 6 0 6| 34000 2,040.00 2 620,00 I 340,00 2 68000 1 140 00 6.00 2.040 00
30 [Aude L % ey 37 | 4 32 3.00 96.00 8 24.00 8 2400 8 24.00 8 2400 3200 96.00
31 |aduwada Adu 0 0 0 7 7 0 28.00 - - )
12 [adunatua Ady | 1 3 sl 2 3l 200 £4.00 1 28.00 2 56,00 30 84.00
3 [advwadiniu Adu 4 4 7 5 0 5 32.00 160.00 | 3200 I 3200 2 64.00 I 3200 5.00 160.00
11 |fesAadmiBunszam fu 6 5 4 4 0 s eso0 260.00 ; 65.00 | 65.00 | 65.00 1 65.00 400 260.00
35 |fuarcnszaty au 1 1 1 1 0 1| 22000 220.00 I 220.00 1.00 22000
36 [munia 2w i i 15 19 18 0 18 2000 360.00 6 120.00 4 80.00 4 80.00 4 80.00 18.00 360.00
37 (a2 minnn i 27 34 27 w0 29| 13800 4,002.00 s| 110400 6 82800 g| 1a0400 7 966 00 29.00 4.002.00
38 [imillanaes T 7 15 1 h 1 10 2500 250.00 4 100.00 2 50.00 3 75.00 I 25.00 10.00 250.00
30 [ 1 6 T 5 2 0 4 4 0 26.00 -
40 lﬂ'lJF:'l 2 'd'l l"l‘l..l 28 30 25 28 6 22 52.00 1,144.00 7 3164.00 S 26000 5 260.00 5 260.00 2200 1.144.00
ar [ i 117u 25 8 24 24 0 24 20.00 430.00 6 120,00 6 12000 6 120.00 6 12000 24.00 180.00
0 [marin 1 30 51 42 a| 10 3l 40.00 1.240.00 10 400.00 " 440,00 5 200.00 5 20000 31.00 1.240.00
ol 28 i 6 5 3 4 3 1 25.00 25.00 - = . ; 1 2500 100 2500
ludarmasiian unn 4 I 4 a4 of 1000 - - = . ” . .
Tufinfmaei naf unn 8 9 1 1] o 10| 2200 22000 3 66.00 3 66.00 4 88.00 - - 10.00 22000
thnnuwiudeniu una 3 4 14 10 2 8 35.00 280.00 3 105.00 2 70.00 3 105.00 8.00 280.00
1thanuuindd una 6 13 16 13 1 12 14.00 168.00 4 56.00 4 56.00 - - 4 56.00 12,00 168.00
Yinnuuinduas una 8 17 10 12[ 10 2 14.00 28.00 - - - - - - 2 2800 200 28.00
Pinnuuiniiy una 24 2 33 33 3 30 14.00 42000 10 140.00 10 140.00 - - 10 140.00 3000 42000
wilsaaunsza au 2 2 3 3 0 3 24.00 72.00 1 24.00 1 24.00 - - 1 24.00 3.00 72.00
thnmTiveiadd una 4 3 6 5 0 5 20.00 100.00 2 40.00 3 60.00 - & x 5.00 100.00
thamTmiveiadiuas una 6 8 14 12 0 12 20,00 240.00 3 60.00 3 60.00 3 60.00 3 60.00 12.00 240.00 l
Whanlvueiaminiu una 14 13 17 14 0 14 20.00 280.00 8 160.00 - - 6 120.00 < . 14.00 280.00 \
fAnvoiuoia kY 40 5 48 ul n 20 2000 400.00 5 100.00 5 100.00 5 100.00 5 100.00 20.00 400.00}
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55 |wl 1 i iy 5 4 9 9 9 0 60.00 - g
s6 fulu 2 urly 3 0 13 8 0 8 80.00 640 00 2 160.00 2 160.00 2 160.00 2 160.00 8.00 640.00
57 3 i Fe iy 6 8 10 8 0 8| 8000 640,00 2 160.00 2 160 00 2 160.00 2 160.00 8.00 640.00
58 |uduoen Ag i lrinsuiny urfy 6 3 4 6 3 3l 10000 10000 3 300.00 3.00 100 00
5o [vosmeauty A4 (ldudy) Ve " 10 1" o] o ol 10000 1,000.00 4 40000 2 20000 2 200.00 2 200.00 10.00 1.000.00
60 |wmauodu uul 4 s 2 5|3 2| 16000 320,00 2 520,00 20 42000
61 | Wiussia amdn) | 1 2 6 4 0 4 25.00 100.00 1 25.00 1 25.00 I 25.00 I 25.00 4.00 100.00
62 |Iussiia (nara@n) u 3 2 3 )l o 2 3.00 6.00 2 6.00 200 6.00
63 |umumila w1 i aun 1 3 3 3 | 2 90.00 18000 1 90.00 I 90.00 2.00 180.00
64 |uimuoi 10 ou 5 12 8 8 2 6 90.00 540.00 3 270.00 3 270.00 6.00 540 00
65 |ubnung 35 ou 1 3 2 4 0 al 35000 1.400.00 2 70000 2 700.00 4.00 1.400.00
66 |tnavAume flou 19 3 14 18] 7 5.00 35.00 4 2000 - 3 15.00 7.00 35.00
67 hooudiia una 2 22 22 22 0 22 70.00 1,540.00 6 42000 6 420.00 5 350.00 5 350.00 2200 1,540.00
68 |armdunszAmuesd 10 nana 100 81 74 85 0 85 10.00 850.00 24 24000 20 200.00 20 200.00 21 210.00 85.00 85000
69 |armdunszamuei 35 nasa 29 8 24 30 28 2 20.00 40.00 . 2 40.00 2.00 4000
70 |amdounszay nana 140 181 144 155] 24 131 9.00 1.179.00 26 23300 35 315.00 35 315.00 35 31500 131.00 1.179.00
71 |auudy nasa 0 22 0 0 0 0 70.00 - - -
72 |nszavadnined pvc la e 20 18 63 60 4 56 18.00 1.008.00 14 25200 14 252.00 14 252.00 14 25200 56.00 1,008 00
73 |nszauadnined PVC axWounaa uHY 0 0 0 7 7 0 30.00 - - -
74 |nszamaanined pve hiazieuum WHY 9 3 9 8 3 5 35.00 175.00 - 3 105.00 - 2 70.00 5.00 175.00
75 |ayawei Ay 18 3 21 18 0 18 55.00 990.00 12 660.00 3 165.00 3 165.00 18.00 990 00
76 |ayawei 2 1ay 62 29 53 48 0 43 32,00 1.536.00 12 384.00 12 384.00 12 384.00 12 184.00 48.00 1.536.00
77 [wilm@uadusiadiviu 1au 2 5 6 6 3 3 10.00 30.00 - 1 10.00 1 10.00 1 10.00 3.00 30.00
78 [niin@Auadumiadm 8 0 1 0 9 9 0 1000 - - v . s 2 X i .
79 |nlinAuaduriaiiua v 0 3 2 2 1 1 10.00 10.00 - 1 10.00 - - - 1.00 10.00
80 |nddueia A4 (maradn) ou 4 4 5 4 2 2 50.00 100.00 - 2 100.00 - - 2.00 100.00
81 |luadsiuiuszyunoua 1o 6 5 6 6 0 6 1.800.00 10.800.00 - - 6| 10800.00 ’ 6.00 10,800.00
82 |ludssududinlud 1ay 24 24 0 24 0 2 57.00 1.368.00 6 342.00 6 342.00 6 342.00 6 342.00 24.00 1,368 00
33 |nszeuiou T 75 84 63 74 0 74 22.00 1.628.00 19 418.00 18 396.00 19 418.00 18 396.00 74.00 1.628.00
84 [mziiousy 1@y 14 12 12 12 0 12 55.00 660.00 6 330.00 - 6 330.00 - 12.00 660.00
85 |nudiouda @y 14 12 12 12 0 12 55.00 660.00 6 330.00 - - 6 330.00 - - 12.00 660.00
86 [nufivuguiiuuenaty. 1y 6 5 0 4 0 4 55.00 220.00 1 55.00 1 55.00 1 55.00 1 55.00 4.00 22000




. - sa1MFAY08Ts
iy . e Snnmiilienrniis Wanams e ‘J“m:' nAe |l‘1=mmn11 nan 1_-;&16‘914:: Fo | nen2 :‘mrhi'agu Fo| weins l.mn'li?:\ﬂiu jo| sana uanw-n“ i - ‘
@ o vty | Tased Vases Tases | Whall 2567 Ll Ll Wi i an-sayl  wmi | o3 | auneiiay | oz [ o3 [euecdion|  seis | el @neno) LI (P (L L
: A L ol 200,000.00 54,000 00
g7 [aAnineinanm a3 | 100,000 | 200000 | 150000 | 200,000 o| 200000 027 54,000.00 - = ey SRG - e 2d|
88 [yn 0as 1@y 12 12 12 6 0 6| 12500 750.00 : 6 75000 :‘w’ q:mw
50 [nszanly 31sm2430 »u 3 5 p 7 o [ 140000 700000 5 7.000.00 5.00 7,000 00
90 |MiimATeadad i naol 3 3 % s o sl 50000 4.00000 3 1.000.00 ) 1.000.00 ? 1.000.00 2 1,000.00 8.00 400000
3 Z = - = 3 600,00 : 200 760000
3 HiIMIAT 0 3NNS Panasonic KX-MB 2170 | wadu 2 2 2 2 0 2| 3.800.00 7,600 00 B )
91 |wmbnindeshoenms waoa 1 5 3 2 o 2| 625000 1250000 i 6.250.00 i | 6.250 00 - - 200 12,500 00
A1 Ricoh 4053
93 |wamilnascmenms Waea 2 1 2 2 0 2| 450000 9.000.00 1 4,500.00 1 4,500.00 200 900000
AA1 JUSHARP MX-3114
9t [wawiiinioscmonas wana 2 \ 3 2 0 3| 4.500.00 .000.00 ] il as0000 : 1| as0000 200 9,000 00
FinTuiu SHARP MX-3114
95 |waniinindaachownms Haen 2 | 3 2 0 2| 450000 9.000.00 ) \ 4.500.00 1 4,500.00 2.00 9,000.00
FA1 JU SHARP MX-3114
9 |Haniinind o inanas waoa 2 1 3 2 0 2| 450000 9,000.00 . . | 4.500.00 B 1 4.500.00 200 9.000.00
FMdna ju SHARP MX-3114
9 [annawiindiaannede-un) @ 2 0 0 2 0 2| s0000 1000 00 . 1 500.00 1 500.00 200 1,000 00
saniuidu 235,771.00 35,412.00 50,224.00 51,938.00 98,197.00 235,771.00
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B i i . 2 2 2l 0 2 250 500.00 1 250.00 ! 250.00 200 500.00
5 [uiuminaudanilad 2aa éu 4 = - B . i |

2 2 2 1650 3,300.00 1| 165000 1] 165000 200 3,300.00
3 [MuYEIn 2AA unn 3 0 6 a 2 7 150 700,00 5 | 315000 [ 350.00 2.00 700.00

» .

4 [wiioueu du 0 0 0 3 0 3 150 450.00 I 15000 I 150.00 I 150.00 300 450.00
5 |nszvenTaaizyo u 0 0 0 il o 3 5 Eeitnn i 22000 | 22000 1 220.00 3.00 660.00
6 [nioArammadn du 0 0 0 5 0 5 95 475.00 | 95.00 | 95.00 2 190.00 l 95.00 5.00 47500
7 |asndldveavuiag+12+3 du o 0 B i P 3 = i ; _— ; - | S g 351t o 400G
¢ |nsnirldunsvnarsioni3in N 0 0 0 4 0 i 12 4800 0 1300 { (2.00 \ 12.00 | 12.00 400 48,00
o |dldndesfiovnanats s das Lt 0 0 0 6 o 6 500 3.000.00 s 100000 o 100000 2| 100000 600 3.00000
10 |gaferuduniosiofumen No ML q 0 0 0 P " 00 21400,00 5 550,00 , 800.00 2 800.00 6.00 2.400.00
(i wlssdndsaauuuidiuon o . 0 0 ol 0 ; 190 - 5 76600 ’ S50 i ST 600 -
12 (udsidrunieaiie &u 0 0 0 3| o 3 30 105000 - - 3| rosooo 100 105000
13 |n3slns N 10 12 13 12 3 9|  s000 720,00 3 24000 3 240,00 3 24000 9.00 720,00
14 |AAnHy nasa 3 4 0 4 4 of 4500 - - - >
15 nm_lmiﬂ L4 5 2 3 3 1 ?) 100.00 200.00 - 1 100.00 1 100.00 2.00 200.00
16 |nauaing " 4 4 3 4 2 2| 17000 340.00 - 1 170.00 1 170.00 2.00 340.00
17 |nszuenlnnie 1 3 1 3 il 3 o] 17000 - - - - -
18 |n3zueniiath du 26 20 20 n| 4 18] 3500 630.00 4 140,00 5 175.00 4 140.00 5 17500 18.00 63000
19 |fnhunigwdy 1y 9 6 13 12 1 1 2200 242.00 3 66.00 3 66.00 - - 5 110.00 11.00 24200
20 |uumdieso {unaae 5 7 8 I 6| 28000 1,680.00 . - 2 560.00 2| se000 2| 56000 600| 168000
31 |wenra 1 80 90 83 g4 17 67| 2400 1,608.00 20 480.00 15 36000 17 408.00 15 360,00 67.00 1.608.00
2 |Fuide F01 6 3 6 s| o s| 30 175.00 5 175.00 . . : ; : 500 175.00
a eidiinis fou 0 0 5 4 o0 4 3500 140.00 1 35.00 1 35.00 1 35.00 1 15.00 4.00 140.00
24 (o Iniodeulng fou 2 16 18 4] 14 of A8 ) ) i : : ) : : i
25 law'Iviniwdounals fou 66 24 52 40 4 36 36.00 1,296.00 9 324.00 9 324.00 9 324.00 9 324.00 36.00 1,296.00
2% daiofowdn e 13 15 14 14 2 12 36.00 432.00 3 108.00 3 108.00 3 108.00 3 108.00 12,00 ‘ 432.00
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n 1y g | nidade Ao 1 2567 : 5 . 3 R 4 ;
V| Tases | rses Tases | Whilaser | i @n-na)|  vai | eia | @eedieg [ oaefz | o% [@iesiog [ neiiy | eda) o @neno) nae ] . MLl yont
———T" nanas [ V2867 m) Wi
27 |ominInsdmi lime2aaa i
4 2 2 3 0 3l 35000 1,050.00 | 350,00 1 150.00 I 350,00 100 1,050.00
1 : ~ ’ bl o
28 [amdamTmi AaA2 uin 29 14 21 3 19 9 45.00 405.00 " — 3 135.00 9.00 405.00
29 [dwmdonlmi 2aa o :
’ nunn 50 51 49 50 | 19 45.00 2.205.00 12 540,00 13 595.00 12 540.00 12 540.00 49.00 2,205.00
W0 [gavnzd1 18x20 12 :
: . 3 i o o8 0 L 9 61 60.00 3.660.00 15 900.00 15 900.00 16 960.00 15 900 00 6100 1,660 00
3 =41 28x32 1 ] 2
I [Qawozal 28x32 17 "o 433 450 500 480 0 480 60.00 28,800.00 120 720000 120 7,200.00 120 7.200.00 120 7.200.00 480.00 28,800 00
7] FCIRIGEERTR :
2 |QauuzATI6RA Y Wo 130 150 210 180 o 180] 6000 10,800.00 as | 270000 45| 270000 as | 270000 as | 270000 180.00 [ 10,80000
3 |vozuAl 18x20 w1 W 67 180 60 80 Is 65 65.00 4.225.00 16 1 040,00 17 1.105.00 17 1.105.00 15 975.00 65.00 422500
': .
34 |qreuzuAe28x32 o 390 600 367 50| 53 297 6500 1930500 9 | 585000 60 [ 390000 90|  5850.00 571 370500 0] 1920500
35 |qanzund 36x45 10 wo 60 120 60 P T 50 65.00 3.250.00 2 180.00 12 780,00 14 910.00 12 78000 50.00 3,250.00
36 |gailon oo 0 80 72 79 7 0 77 70.00 5.390.00 20 1 400,00 19 1.330.00 20 1,400.00 18 1,260 00 77.00 5.390.00
37 [qaiiod 9 18 " 20 6| o 6l s000 £00.00 4 200.00 4 200.00 4 200.00 4 200.00 16.00 800 00
318 [Quyidun 12X20 11 He 176 280 213 | N 196 45.00 8,820.00 49| 220500 49| 2205.00 49| 220500 49| 2205.00 196.00 §,820.00
P4 .
19 q:%’nu‘lrf 6x11 U3 "o 23 24 18 22 6 16 68.00 1.088.00 4 27200 4 272.00 4 272.00 4 272.00 16.00 1,088 00
£
40 Jgifoula 20910 0 0 0 0 0 o 6000 J : . i
41 g 6xi4 i vie 14 57 2% 2l o | 1200 384.00 8 96.00 8 96.00 8 96.00 8 96.00 3200 38400
42 [gigindvin 8xi6 1n We 100 160 121 1271 59 68| 4500 3,060.00 17 765.00 17 765.00 17 765.00 17 76500 68.00 3.060.00
z 73 :
43 |qaniaaua 8X15 w1 e Q 0 0 0 0 0 45.00 - - B = & .
44 [gmaradnTavina 7x 11 He 2 7 6 - n 0 45.00 - - - )
45 [gamaadnlavuiai2xs vo 27 57 7 5| 35 of 4500 - - - 5 .
46 |ganaraanlaving 9x14 1o 10 13 2 1210 2| 4500 90.00 § - - - - 2 90.00 200 90.00
47 [iigdneiniuin) unn 35 49 50 45 0 451 5000 225000 12 600.00 1 550.00 1 550.00 1 550,00 45.00 2.250.00
Hyy ! ; 23940 ¢
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20 |Amoxicillin tnhydrate 250 mg (GPO) 226695|ED 500 2 2 1 0 1 1 430.00 43000 | ~ - 43000
21 JAmoucillin mhydrate 500 mg (GPO) 226483 |ED 500 30| 23 25 3 25 2 650.00 1430000 | - 3.900.00 1.900 00 1,900 00| 2.600.00
22 JAmoxicillin tnhydrate 125 mg/Sml in 60 mi 914289|ED | 300 205 590 395 300| 0 12.50 - - - 000
23 |Ampicillin sodium 500 mg imjection 840347 |ED 1 100 50 250 0 100 100 11.00 1.100.00 275.00| 275.00 175.00 275.00
24 |Ampicillin sodm | gm injection S39549|ED 1 600 100 200 300 300 0 15.00 - 0.00
25 |Anuzoline hydrochlonde + Tetrahydrozoline hydrochlonde 1 S29308|ED 1 BO4 756 200 60| 200 840 12.00 10.080 00 2.520 00| 2.520.00 252000 2.520.00
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26 |Aromatic Ammuria Spirit 60 mi EILISS|ED I i L] ] 100] 10

27 |Aspirin (Averylsalicylic acid) B myg 252125|ED 1,000 51 100)] 45 4 100 57 150.00] 8.550.00 2,100 (0) 2.100.00) 2,100 00y 2,150.00
28 |Aspinin (Acetylsalicyhic seid) 100 mg 250019 ED $00 I ! 0 0 I I 250.00 250.00 250.00
29 JAwenclol 50 mg 253652|ILD 100 900 451 4 102 500, 19% 16.20 6.447 60 1620 00 1.620.00 1.620 00| 1 547 60
W0 |Aropine sulfate 0.6 mg' 1 ml (GPO) injection 2002 |ED 1 10 60 20 0 20 20 518 107.00 26.75 26.75 2675 .78
31 |Atorvasiatin 40 my B9S2V D 0 0 140 417 260/ 500) Qa0 90 00/ 21,600.00 S .400.00 5.400.00 5.400.00 S.400 00
32 |Benzoic acid + Sahicyhic aod «Whitfield's oimment) 15 gm ¢ SR 16R0|FD I 11} 20 10| 10 100 a0 12.84 1,155.60 205.32 295.32 29532 265 64
13 |Benryl benzoate 25% in 450 ml (GPO) TMIRSIED 1 § 5 0 | A 2 1429 68.58 3429 34.29 o
4 |Benzylpenicillin (Penicillin G) § mwvial impection aH6899 | ED | 200 IR0 200 200 100 100 21.00 2,100 00 §25.00 525.00 25 00) 525.00
15 |Betahistine mesilate 6 my 1014062 1D S00 12 9l 13 0 20 20 210.00 4.200.00 1.050.00) 1.050.00 1.050.00 1,050 00
W |Biphasic isophane insulin (Soluble insulin + Isophane insulin 992992 1ED i 41060 £116 LRL] 1. 484 5500 4016 64.00 25702400 L~ 64256 00 64.256.00) 6475600 64.256,00
37 |Budesomde 200 mey/dose 664417 |ED 1 180) 180 190 0 200) 200 6741 13.482 o | " 1.370.50 1.370.50 3,370 50 3.170.50
18 |Calamine 60 ml (GPO) 491053 |ED | 100 240 260 0 00 300 14.9% 4,494 O(Ir 1.123.50 1,123.50 1.123.50] 1.121.50
19 |Calcium carbonate 600 mg 678876|ED 1.000 100)] 54 86 37 150 13 170.00 19.210.00 4. 760.00 4,760.00 4.760.00) 4.930.00
40 JCalcium gluconate 1P 10 ml (GPO) imjection 767025|ED 1 10 10 0 [} 0 0 1391 p - 006
4] |Calcium polysryrene sulfanate § gm 673177)ED | 400 <00 600 S00 600 100)] 13.60 136000 | .~ 340 00 33000 000 140 00
42 |Capropnl 25 mg 201143 |ED 100 2 1 1 0 1 1 156.00 156.00 | - - 156 00
43 |Carvedilol 6.25 mg 272363 |ED 100 130 130 160 10 150 140 214.00 29.960.00 = 7.490 00 7 490.00 7.490 00/ 7.490.00
44 |Cephalexin $00 mg 661496 |[ED 100 30 18 15 2 20 18 230.00 4.140.00 1.150.001 1.150.001 1,150.00] 450 00
45 |Cefazolin sodim | gm injecion 977511 |ED 1 1.050 750 110 100 800 500/ 17.20 £,600.00 | - 2.150.00) 2.150.00 2.150.004 2.150.00
46 |Ceftazidime | gm injection 961302|ED 1 0 0 90 0 90 90, 19.26 1.733.40 44298 44298 44298 404 46
47 |Ceftnaxone sodium 1 gm imjection 694511|ED 1| 3.300] 2850 1,650, 5s0f 4,000 3,450 9.28 1201600 |7 8.008.64 8.008 64 8.008 64 7.990 08
48 |Cetinzine 10 mg 148440(ED 1,000 10 17 30| 0 40 40 155.15 620600 |7 1,551.50 1.551 50 1.551.50 1,551 50
49 |Charcoal, activated 50 gm (GPO) 931186|ED I 0 5 5 0 5 5 51.63 25815 5163 51.63 5163 103.26
50 |Chioramphenicol 1% in 10 ml ear drop 528372|ED 1 60 50 50 0 100 100 25.00 2,500.00 625.00 625.00f 62500/ 625.00
51 JChloramphenicol 1% in 5 ml eyc drop S29349)ED I 290 156, 198 54 200 146 14.50 2.117.00 516.50 536.50) 536,504 507.50
52 |Chioramphenicol sodium succinate | gm injection 551837|ED 1 0 0] 0 0| 100 100 9.00 900.00 225.00 125.00 225.00| 22500
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1 joniorbexidine gluconate 4% 0 4500 mi ] 2 L | 1
(Chiorpheniramane maleate 10 mg'ml (GPO) injection Bo9870|ED I £50 700 600 50 00 650 124 1.456.00 365.12 W12 M5 1T o 64
(horphermramine maleare 2 mg Smi in 60 ml (GPO) 83691 |ED I 915 680 1.135 185 1200 1.015 749 760235 1,902 46 1.902 46 1902 4 188497
4 |Oniorpbersramine maleate 4 mg 8s8114)ED 1.000 100/ 100/ 33 136 100/ 0 50.00 0o
(hiorpromazine bydrochlonde 100 mg (GPO) 280834)ED S00 3 4 1 3 4 i 19911 19911 w i
% |Ciproflonacia 400 mg/200 ml injecction SE94|ED I ) 0 14 0 14 14 107.00 1.495.00 428 00| 428 00 428 00y 21400
59 |Clonazepam 2 mg 28%27|ED 00| 16 24 ] 0 18 3 550 00| 1925000 [, 4.950.00 4,950 00 4.950.00 4.500.00
# [Clopsdogrel 75 mg 20i1812[ED 100| 5 1 4 0 4 - 20437 81748 | . 20437 20437 20837 28437
I |Clommazaie 1% in 500 gm 1052821{ED 1 6 10/ 4 7 10 1 300,00 900.00 300.00 200 00 0000 o0
Clotnmazole 100 mg vaginal tab 270733 |ED 6 36 2 18 % o 24 2800 67200 168.00 165 00 164 00} 168 00
1 |Clovaciilio sodium | gm wjection S33401|ED ! 500 350 550 100 600 S00 18.00 9.000.00 2.250.004 2.250.004 2250 001 225000
[Clasapune 25 mg ®7s3ED 100) 10 10 16 5 20 15 100.00 1.500.00 #00.00 400 00 40000 390,00
s [Clozpme 100 mg 287731 |ED 100 129] 80| % 20 60 40 19000 7.600.00 1.500 00 1.500.00) 1.900.00) 1.990 00
Comi tar cream (5% LCD) 1S gm (GPO) 1268017 [ED i 0 0 & 0 100 100 17.12 1.712.00 422 00f 225 o0 428 00 R
" [Colctucioe 0.6 mg 279296|ED 500 % LYl 103 2 108 103 15000 15.450.00 3.500 00 3,500 004 3 900 0y 375008
(Conpuganed estrogens 0.625 mg 519385|ED 100 13 10 12 5 1 7 390 .00 273000 730.00 780 009 =50 ool 3901
Deametasone 4 mpm! mrecuon 555733 [ED 1| 1ss2| nass 1350 200 1200 1.000 440 4,400.00 1.100 00 1,100,004 1,100,803 i.7100.00
DI Waser 1000 mi 910655 |ED 1 29| 219 125 200 250 0 27.00 1350.00 351 00 351 004 151 ooy be ol
! |Dexzras m normal saline 761040|ED 1 0 0 2 0 10 10 447 424750 1274357 127437 127437 £4
2 |Duzzpam 10 mg? mi (GPO) » 560396 |ED 1 150/ 120 0 50 100 50 521 260,50 6.7 (3 67T 5331
\ |Dazepem 2 mg (GPOY 255995 |ED S00) 8 11 10 1 10 9 7490 67400 149 50 14% 50 145 809 pe B
Dazpem £ =g (GPO) 256041 |ED 1.000 12 9 o 3 10 3 246.10 =k ) B #5220f 292 20 #2200 245 10
S |Duclofenas sobam 75 mg'mi! = 3 mi meecnon 201283ED 1 0 0 100 200, 200 0 530 - -] - o nae
Daciofenac sodnam 25 mg 226047[ED 1.000 £ 32 45 12 45 33 7% 1858410 | 921 80] o1 ~)l o) s0f 1059 34
[ Diclorcaciin s 250 mp (GPOY 238127|ED 500/ 7 0 3¢ 0 30 30 $30.00 1.900.00 1.220.00) &.‘h:_-:nl 4240 onf 5. 140,08
(Dicioacsiie sodum 625 me’S mi m 60 mi S10986|ED 1 128 %0 100 %0 100 50 1800 swm| - M nl 134 004 233 o0 e
[Degons oy 12 mgmi m 2 o mwecnon 67906 |ED E 10 10] of 0 104 1of 2< o0f 250.00 ‘5.::4 508 < onf <
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p |Digomn 025 my 273061 120 00
1 [Dumenbydunate SO mg mligection 60723V ED 1 I 4949 250 598 300! 0 288 000
2 |Dunentyvdrmate S0 mg H97I17|ED 1.000 12 11 1 il 15 4 200.00 S00.00 200 00 200 00 200 ) 200.00
L |Dipbthena- Tetanus vaccine 10 dose injection 672868 |ED i 0 50, S0 0 50 50 114.00 5.700 00 1.482.00 1482 00] [ LARLL 1254 0
Diptassian Clorazepaie S mg 3T2286|ED 500 20 20 20 0| 20 20 284.00] 5.680.00 1.420.00 1.420 00 1,420 00] 142000
% |Dompendone S mg/Sml in 30 mi 614680|ED I 185 150 115 260 150 90 5.50 495.00 | 126.50] 126 50 17650 115 50
Dampendone 10 mg 25S171]ED 1,000 1 10 15 L] 20 I'{ 180.00/ 106000 | 7 720.00] 720.00 720 00 000 .00
T |Dopanine hydrochlonde 250 m/ 10 mi injection TISRMIED 1 40 100 100 70 100 10 2675 802 50 4 214.00 214 00, 214 00 160.50
Doxazosin mesilate 4 myg MTI74|ED S0 47 4«8 o4 19 70 sl 250.00 12.750.00 » 3.250.00] 3.250.00] 2,250 1.000 00
Donyeyeline hyclare {Doxyveyehne hydrochlonde) 100 mg N6412]ED 1.000 i 1 4 0 4 4 £00.00 200000 | - 500.00 500.00 $00.00) S00.00
Emalapn! malearc 5 mg 2010271ED 1.000) 198 197 184 28 200} 172 21000, 36,120.00 9.030.00 9.030 00 9.010.00| 9.030.00
1 |Enalapni malcare 20 mg 200004 |ED 1.000) p ] 09 61 21 70, 49 450.00] 22.050.00 /«' 5.400.00] 5,400 00| 5. 400 .00, 5.850.00
2 |Epenephnne ( Adrenaline) | mgrml {GPO) injecuion S10850|ED 1 250 200 200 0 200| 200 6.00| 1,200.00 |~ 300.00) 300.00 100.00) 0 o0
3 Ergotarmine tanrate + CafTeine 1 mg + 100 myg RS1600|ED 10 ss 170) 130 0| 150 120 27.00 123000 |~ £10.00] 810.00 RI000 £10.00
Envthromyoin stearate or succinate 125 mgSmi in 60 ml SIIOMIED 1 0 0 ] 0 0 U' 1398 . 000
S [Eshenvicsradiol < Levonorgestrel  30mcg+ 150meyg 28ab 682091 |ED o8 30 k]| 2 16 0 4 175.00 2,450.00 L~ 700.00 700-(1)! T00.004 150.00
Ethyl alcohal  70%: 60 mi (GPO) 766081 |ED i 1} 1.150] 800 400 1.000 600 7.49 449400 | o 1.123.50] LI123 5'0] 1.121 50 11215
7 |Efnyd alcobol T0% 450 mi (GPO) 766113 |ED 1 930] 1.001 T4 7 800 529 2782 14.716.78 I/’ 167224 31672.24 167224 3.700.06
Etind alcohod 95% 450 mi 81329 |ED 1 100 11 69 20 80| 60 40.00 2,400 00 L~ 600.00 600.00) 600 mb 600 00
|Exonogreswrel 68 mg 680466 |ED 1 10 10 15 0 30| 30 1.926.00 57.780.00 15,408.00 15.408 00| 15.408 00§ 11,556.00
Faviperanar 200 mg 1140927|ED 100 o 50 50 0| 50| 50 = S88.50 21042500 | . 7.650.50) 7.650.504 1,650 50 6,473 50
| |Feroes fumarase 76 mg'S mi 60 mi (GPO) 974671 |ED 1 568 454 415 0 500 23.00 11.500.00 » 2875.00 2.875.00 2.875.00] 287500
2 |Ferrous fumarate 200 mg TG’BSZLED 1.000 34 25 34 0 40| 40 113.50 4,530 00 » L135.00 1,135.000 L13s5.00) 113500
Fermous salt - Folx acud = Powassium lodide 60 mg-400meg 30 142 112 64 56 70 14 2500 350.00 - 100.00} 100.00| 10000 50.00
Fluconaroie 200 mg (GPO) 263968 |ED 50 11 12 12 0 12 12 190.00 2,280.00 570.00f 570 004 10 MI 5700
5 [Flooxenne vdrochionde 20 mg 247815|ED 54 41 53 37 55 18 245.00 44]!100_ 1,225 00| 122500 i .“.‘S(lll TiS 00
Flapbesanne decancate 23 mgml | mi T6HTS|ED 1 80 50, 0 80| 30 29.00] 232000 | 580.00) 580.00| %0 NJI <80.00
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167 |Fluticasone + Saimererol 250 meg + 50 meg Acuhaler 690155|ED 1 75 50 60/
108 [Fluticasone + Salmeterol 250 meg « 25 meg Evohaler 764107 [ED 1| s sso 590 20 600 580 56282 326.43560 g160800] 8160890 8160890] %) 60890
109 |Folic actd 3 me 639609 ED Looof 43 43 75 1 75 64 200.00 12.800.00 3200000 3.200000 320000 3.200.00
110 |Furosermide 20 mg' 2 m! (GPO) injecuon 362364|ED 1 350 450 150 50 500 4350 538 2.407.50 604 55 604 55 604,55 291 85
111 |Furosemide 250 mg/ 25 mi imjection 562412|ED ] 10 100 70 30 1001 70 3232 2.262 40 58176 581.76 581 76, 517.12
112 |Furosermide 40 mg (GPO) 735712|ED 500 26 27 28 ] 0] n 139.10 3,06020 834 60) 834.60) 834 60/ 556 40
113 |Furosermide 500 mg 314908 |ED 500 ] I 2 0 by 3 99510, 199020 | 995.10 995.10, = 0.00
114 |Gabapertin 300 mg (GPO) 322178|ED 100 30 55 83 10 100 90 214.00 19.260.00 492200 4,922 00 4,922.00 449400
115 |Gemfibrozil 600 mg 204274|ED 500 30, 5] 1 6 35 29 45000 13.050.00 3.150.00 3.150.00 3,150.00 3.600.00
116 |Gemamucin sulfzie 30 mg/ 2 ml injection TIZ486|ED 1 50 0 2001 0 100 100 520 52000 130 00 130.00 130.00 130.00
117 |Glipinde 5 mg 336174|ED 500 182 400 263 “ 300, 256 $5.00 14.080.00 | 3.520.00, 3,520.00 3.520.00) 3.52000
118 |Glucose S0% SO m! 866850|ED 1 138 165 150, 80 200 120 17.00 2.040.00 £10.00 510.00/ 510.00 510.00
119 |Giveeryl guasacolace 100 mg 715713 [ED 1.000 3 60 17 83 60| 0 146.00 : 0.00
120 |Glyceryl gusiacolate 60 ml (GPO) 616150|ED 1 740 410 900 210 900) 690 9 00| 6.210.00 1.557.00 1.557.00 1.557.00 1.539.00
121 |Grseofulvin 500 mg 339744|ED 100, 10 8 12 3 12 9 200.00 1.800.00 400.00| 400.00| 400.00| 600 00
122 |Halopendol §mgmi mjection 785554|ED 1 20 30 30 20 50 30 972 29160 77.76 77.76 77.76, s832
123 |Halopendol 0.5 mg 341888|ED 1.000 1 2 1 0 2 2 250.00 500.00 250 00| 250.00{ - 000
124 |Halopenido! 2 mg (GPO) 331166|ED 1.000 2 2 2 0 2 2] 440.00| §80.00 | 440.00] 430.00) . 0.00
125 |Halopendol § mg (GPO) 331215|ED 1.000 ] 3 3 0 3 4 740.00 296000 | , 740.00 740.00] 740.nu| 740.00
126 |Halopendol decanoate S0 mgmi injecuon 763948 |ED 1 50, 100 100 0 100] 100 §3.00) 5.500.00 ~ 1.375.00) 1.375.00f l.ws,ool 137500
27 |Hepatitss B vaccine (HB) | dose 782886 |ED 1 30 30 20 0 30 30 270.00 £,100.00 2.160.00 2.160.00| 2.160.00 1 62000
128 |Hepautis immunogiobulin 180 ru 741318|ED 1 0 1 0 0| 1 1 - 2.700.00 2.700.00 - - 2.700.00
129 |Hydralazme 50 mg 807344 |ED 500| 17 4% 80 20 %0 so[_ 500.00) 30.000.00 7.500.00 7500m| 7.500.00 7,500.00
130 |Hydrocortisone 100 mgvial ingection 849295 |ED 1 50 50, 50 0 50 50 48.00 2,400.00 624.00| a:u.nol 624.00 528.00
131 [Hydrochiorothiande 15 mg maahr_n 00| 108 100] 76 64 80 1] 90.00 1.4-!&004’,; 160 00 mml 160.00 260,00
132 |Hydmgen peromide 2% 450 ml (GPO) 731554|ED 1 1 1 2 0 2 2] » 2578 5156 | 2578 1578 - 0.00
133 [Hydson ychiorogquine 200 mz 343523|ED 100, 25 20| 45 10 60| S0 450.00 2250000 | 585000 5.850.00) 5.850 00f 4.950.00
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134 |Hyoscine butylbromide 20 mg/mi in | ml (GPO) ingection 767664 ED i 100 250 10 140 100 150 189.50 169 00
115 |Hyoscine butylbromide S mg/Sml in 30 mi 762374)ED i 125 100 2as 50 250 200 14.00 2.800 00 7(:0.00' 700.00 700 00) 700 00
136 |Hyoscine butylbromide 10 my 715093 |ED 500 18 15 i6 5 20 15 795.00 11.925.00 3,180.00 V180 00 1,180.00 2.385.00
137 |ibuprofen 100 mg/S mi in 60 ml (GPO) 204889 ED 1 58 120 60 100 100 0 1391 - - 0.00
138 Ibuprofen 400 mg 204993 |ED 500 26 2% 30 8 30 22 235.00 5.170.00 1,410.00 1.410.00 mu.ool 940.00
119 |ipratroprum bromide + Fenoterol hydrobromide 200 dose IN| - 822984]ED 1 520 450 440 0 450 450 128.40 57.780.00 14.509.20 14,509 20 14,509 zol 14.252.40
140 |Ipratroprum bromide + Fenoteral hydrobromide 20 mi 911331|ED 1 188 157 159, 106 160] 54 95.00] 513000 1,330.00| 1.330.00) I.HD.CIJI 1,140.00
141 |Isophane insulin (NPH, Isophane protamine insulin) 3 mi 992971|ED 1 500 100 300 100 200 100 76.00 7.600.00 1.900.00 1.900 00 l,om.ml 1.900.00
142 [Isosortade dinitrate S mg 140s80|ED 500 2 1 1 0 i 1 214.00 114.00 o : 21400
143 [Isosorbide dinitrate 10 my 762083 |ED 500 2 3 1 4 5 l 270,00 270.00 : 270.00
144 |liraconazole 100 mg 341343 |ED 100 0 0 ] 0 5 5 450.00 2.250.00 45000 450,00 450.00| 900.00
145 |Lactate ringer 1000 m! 674431 [NED 1] sa0] 20 102 s V8 0 41.00 - 0.00
146 |Lactulose 10 gm/15ml in100 mi 618179]ED 1 84 100 170 mnl 200 100 49.00 4,900.00 1,225.00 1.225.00 1.225.00 1.225.00
147 |Levodopa + Cartndopa as monohydrate (Co-careldopa) 250 272815|ED 100/ 75 uof 80 nl 80) 80 142 40] 27.392.00 | ~ 6.848.00] 6.848 00 6,848.00) 6.848 00
148 |Levofloxacin 500 mg 298101 |ED 100 0 0| 5 {}I 5 5 ssoml 4.280.00 856.00 £56.00| 856.00| 1.712.00
149 |Levothyroxine sodium (L-thyroxine sodium} 0.1 mg 645678 |ED 500 23 20 23 0 2% 25 155.00 3.875.00 930.00 930,00 930.00) 1,085.00
150 |Lidocaine hydrochlonde (preservauve freed | % in 50 mi (G| 565255|ED 1 68 63 57 10) 60 s0| 3344 1.672.00 | 43472 43472 43472 367.84
151 |Lidocaine viscous 2% n 100 ml 769456 |ED 1 2 3 6 10 6 0 260.00 = 0.00
152 |Luhivm carbonate 300 mg 737943|ED 500 14 1 6 4 8 4 750.00) 1,000.00 750.00 750,00, 750.00/ 750.00
153 |Local anestheuc + Comicosterond with/wathout astringent 317258|ED 1 500 500 500) 500| 500 0], 4.60 = - * N 0.00
154 |Lorazepam 0.5 mg 246709|ED 1,000 17 23 24 9 25 16|~ 110.00 1.760.00 |~  440.00 440 00 440.00 440.00
155 |Losaran potassium 50 mg 206200|ED 1,000 76 80 84 13 90) 77| - 600.00 4620000 | . 11.400.00 11,400 00| u,m.ool 12.000.00
156 |Magnesium hydroxide 60 ml (GPO) 777305|ED 1 350 295 320 95 .‘Oﬂl 205] . 749 1.53545 381.99 38199 381.99 389.43
157 |Magnesium sulfate 10% 10 ml injection 761208|ED 1 50 50 0 SDI 5(’}‘,, 6.80 340.00 | - 88 40/ 88.40 88.40 7480
158 |Magnesium sulfate 50% 2 mi injecuon 736500|ED 1 50 50 0] 50 50| » 6.42 32100 | 83 46 83 46 83 46 7062
159 [Medroxyprogesterone acetate 150 mg/3 mil injection 206318|ED 1 490 370 420 200 420/ 220] » 9.80 2.156.00 b 539.00 539.00| 539.00 $39.00
160 |Meiformin hydrochlonde 500 mg 211936|ED 500 846 901 985 2 1.000 i 120.00 119,760.00 30,000.00 30.000.00| 30.000.00{  29.760.00
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Meropenem | gm injection 944219 |ED \ 0 0 30 0 30/ 30 107.00 321000 856.00 856,00 856 00 642 00
Methimazole $ mg 31s12[ED 500 10 20 2 15 25 10 15000 3.500.00 105000]  1.050.00 1.040.00 150.00
Methotrexate 2.5 my 206568 |ED 100) 0 0 0 0 20 20 193,00 3,860.00 965.00 965.00) 965.00 96500
Methyldopa 250 g 233579ED sool 13 7 16 | 16 15 638000 10.200.00 27000 2720000 272000 204000
NSRRI TRy O Tt (njoction 7613231ED il sl so 50 0 50 50 660 13000 85.80 85.80 8580 7260
.
Metoclopramide [0 mg/2 ml in 2 ml (GPO) 967197[ED 1| esol  eool 1000 of 1000 1000 321 321000 £02.50 802.50) 80250 802.50
Metronidazole 500 mg/S0 ml injection 520626 |ED 1| 925 600 680 120 700 580 170 6.786.00 169650 169650 169 50| 1.696.50
Merronidazole 400 mg 327125|ED 500 4 4 3 0 3 3 214.00 64200 | 214.00 214.00} 214.00) 0.00
Monulpravie 200 mg 1231378|ED 40 0 0 100 o 100 100 16594 36.594.00 | 9.|4s.5ui 914850  9.14850]  9.148.50
Morphine sulfate 10 mg/ml injecuon 535907|ED \ 460 500 100 ol 300 100 6.50 1.950.00 437.50' 487.50 487.50 487.50
Morphine sulfate 10mg/5ml in 60 mi 535734|ED | 80| 60| 55 0 60| 60 4000 2.400.00 ﬁmml 600.00 600.00| 600.00
Morphine suifate 10 mg 535527|ED 10| 48 12 115 0 120 120 390.00 4680000 | .~ 11.70000]  11.70000]  11.70000]  11,700.00
Morphine sulfate 30 mg 424329|ED 30 80 27 50 0 s0| 50 730.00 36,500.00 9.490.00 9,490.00 9.490.00 8.030.00
Morphine sulfate IR 10 mg 670904|ED 100] 0 1 1 0 1 I 150.00 150.00 y 5 2 150.00
Multivitamins 676751|ED 1.000 48 53 66 17 70 53 190.00 10,070.00 2.470.00 2,470.00 2470000  2.660.00
176 |Multivitamins 60 mi 676278|ED i 10| 100 0 0 200 200 14.00 280000 . 70000 700.00 700.00) 700.00
177 |Nifedipine 20 mg 207144|ED wo| 860 8Nl 894 130 900 770 69.00 s313000 |~ 13317000 13317000 13317000 1317900
178 |Norepineprine 4 mg/4 mi 572130|ED 1 0 0 40 0 50 50 42.80 2.140.00 556.40 556.40 556 40| 47080
179 |Norethisterone  $ mg 391943 |ED 100 10 10 5 0 5 5 145.00 725.00 145.00 145.00) 145.00 290.00
180 |Norfloxacin 400 mg 245629|ED 500 2 4 4 0 4 4 475.00 190000 | -  475.00 475.00 475.00 475.00
181 |Nortripryine 25 mg 394636|ED 1.000 3 2 3 1 3 2 500.00 1.000.00 500.00 500.00 . 0.00
182 |Ofloxacin 200 mg 197727|ED 100 20 16 36 7 40 3| - 100.00 3300.00 800.00 800.00] 800 noi 900.00
183 |Omeprazole sodium 40 mg/10 ml injection 207543|ED ] ICIT] ] V] S R soof 1,200 700 19.00 13.300.00 |~ 3.325.00 ansoo|  saaso0| 332500
184 |Omeprazole 20 mg (GPO) 727267|ED 100] 39| 450 750 wl 750 69| 48.00) 3312000 |- 8.304.00 8.304 00 8.304.00 208,00
185 |Opium and Glycyrrhiza Mixwre Compound 60 ml (GPO) 532572|ED 1 890 1,000 880 0] 900 900| - IO,':'O‘ 9.630.00 |~ 2,407.50 2.407.50 2407 'SOI 2.407.50
186 |Oral rehydration sals (ORS) 5.5 gm 707511 |ED 100 w0 @ 54 27 60| 1 135.00 4,455.00 1,080.00 t.osumi 108000] 121500
187 |Oseltamivir 75 phosphate 75 mg (GPO) 339303|ED 250 2 2 4 0 4 af 6.250,001 2500000 | - 6.250.00 e‘zso.ml 625000 625000




Gru s wi e hanwky - G R ¥ ;
ol | T:‘h Fanen a1 ieuna 19 | smmani R \_;‘?‘-?fdmh <
- B o Ve Ve | Tee | e [l a]$0hd o rmind nboqumm)
sl vl sl nitn 3208801ED | 50 50 50 0 50 ‘ ‘m ] ’n 0 575.00 149 5 5 9 )
L 50 575, 0 149,50 149.50 126 50
189 |Paracetamad LAcetaminephen) [ 20mg Smi 1o 60 mi TATS|ED I} 12%0) . ?
<K BES 1380 0 1,400 13300 £.00 10.640.00 2,664 00) 2.664.00 2,664 (W) 2648 0
190 JParacetamol (Avetaminopiven) 325 myg $072304ED 1,000 1 7 ] 6 5 0 240.00 N .00
191 |Paracetamal (Acetaminophea) SO0 mg 747145 ED 500 181 246 200 4 200) 19 200 (0| 39.200.00 9800 00 9,800 00 9 K04 (0 4 KOG ()
192 |Pethdine hydrochionde SO mg/ ml inyection 535978 |ED | 10 20 20 0 20 20| 6.50) 130,00 12 50] 32 50 12.50 12.50
il e i MED 1000 ] BT 10 ‘ 10 6 246,10 1.476.60 492.20) 492.20) s02.20( 000
194 |Phenytom sodm 100 mg WM |ED 1.000 1" 14 1 x 1 5 450 00 2,250.00 450,00 450.00 450.00 $00.00
193 [Pl soctum ¥ refml gecticn 963429/ ED | I BT 70 i0 70 60 140,00 840000 | 210000  210000] 210000  2000m0
196 |Puglitazone 5 mg 210549\ ED 500 0 0 o 0 20| 20 121 00 642000 |~ 1.60500 1.605 00 1,605 00 I 605 00
197 |Pocmstom chioride: 20 mBe/10 ml injection 768510|ED I s0 50 50 0 0 50 7.40 170.00 96,20 96.20 96.20 8140
198 |Poassium chioride 300 mg 686525|ED S00) 14 20 10) 8 10) 2 1500 630.00 115 00 315,00 - 0.00
199 |Potassium chlionde 20 mEg/'S mi 180 mi 2106 ED I 20 % 59 50 20 1wl . 65.00 OSD.EOI 195.00 195.00) 195001 65.00
200 |Povidooe-iodme 10%: 1000 ml (GPO) S71385|ED 1 10 1o 1" N M 0 82 00 000
201 |Pranquaneel 600 mg 262947[ED 100 2 2 2 0 3 3 600 00 1.800.00 600,00 600,00 600.00 0.00
202 |Predmisolone $ mg 237007|ED 1,000 12 16 2 4 2 17 215.00 3,655.00 £60.00 £60.00 #60.00) 1.075.00
103 |Probencoid 500 mg 260140/ ED 500 6 5 3 10 5 0 82000 - 0.00
204 |Propranciol hydrochlonde 10 mg 235795|ED 00 n n 58 18 60| a2 123.00 5,166.00 |~ 1,353.00] 1.353.00] 1,353.00] 1107 00
205 |Propyhthouracil 30 mg 400589|ED 500 4 2 15 17 20 3 230.00 690.00 | 23000 230.00) 230.00} 000
206 |Rabies anuserum 1000 1w in 3 mi T62666|ED 1 10 10 10 0 10/ 10] . 416.00 4,160.00 1.248.00] 1.248.00| 1.248 00 416.00
207 |Ratres vaccines £50037|ED I 00| 400 250, 0 250 250] - 250.00 62.500.00 15.750,00] 15.750.00 15.750.00f  15.250.00
208 |Ruspenidone | mg 430735|ED 500 24 20| 20 5 25 20{, £00.00/ 16,00000 |~  4.000.00 4,000.00 4.000.00 4,000 00
209 |Rispendone 2 mg 188422|ED 500 24 20 21 8 25 17} 1.310.00, 22,610.00 5.320.00 5.320.00 5.120.00 6.650.00
210 |Rexabromycin 150 mg 239773|ED 00| 10 5 15 0 20 20 120.00 2,400.00 | 600.00 600.00| 600 00 600.00
211 [Satbutamol suifate 100 megidose INH 5273368 |ED 1 200 200 160 10 160) 150) 16.38) 545700 |~ 13824 1.382.44 1.382.44 1.309 68
315 | SiMusmimct st 0. 5%t 20 mi 522631|ED | 14 19 19 16 30 14 40.66 56924 162.64 162.64 162 84 §1.32
213 [Satbutamol sulfate 2 mg/ Smi in 60 mi (GPO) 634858|ED 1 100 100 250 50| 250 200 - $.00 160000 L7 400.00} 400.00| 400.00 400 00
214 |Satburamol sulfure 2 mg 247290|ED 1000 4 1 7 0 10} 10 120.00 1.200.00 460,00 360.00) 360.00) 12000
-




i i O >
; Senratine 50 mg (GPOY il
- 3 0 150) 2247000 |~ 5.649.60 5,649 60) 5,649 60 552120
Sapetioccoe 80 % nasifep 500
18 s ¥
) 38 48 7 50 ] 200.00 $.600.00 2.200.00 2.200.00 2.200.00 2,000 00
Simvastun 40 mg 208632 |ED 1.000 -
: : 1280 s 196 18 200 162 750.00 12150000 | .- 30.750.00]  30.750.00]  30.75000f 2925000
218 |sodium bicarbonate 7.5% in 50 ml injection 768743 |ED
2 ol 1 30 0 1 - 0.00
: 0 130 50 0 26 50 - - :
219 [Socwm ecarbonate 300 mg nsa3slep
2 84 1. 5 .
000 5 (1] 52 a1 60 19 £5.00 1.615.00 425.00 425.00 425.00 340 00
220 [Sodwm chionde 0.9% 3 mi s21305|ED 100
33 3 7 n 30 17 22500 722500 | 1.700.00 1.700.00 1.700.00 212500
*21 |Sodium chlonde 0.9% 100 mi 807606 |E - -
D 1| 6540 sios] 6650 1560 7000 5440 14.00 76.160.00 woso00] 190000 1903000 19000
272 [Sodium chionde 0.9%¢ 1000 ml 789504 -
i 1| 1960l 1s20f 167 a9l o] 1281 29.00 16.279.00 9.077.00)  9.077.00 9.077.00]  9.048.00
73 [Sod hlonde Imgate 1000 ml > N
2l - B9304|ED o) ol e 02| 1200 938 27.00 15326.00 6ass00| 634500 634500 629100
b alproate 200 mg
M P : SHSRIED 1001 160] 170 150 0 150 150 135.00) 20.250.00 siz000] 513000 513000]  4.860.00
225 [Soluble msulm (Neutral insulin: insulin imecuon) 100 wml | 654837|ED 1 3 3 3 0 3 3 62.00 186.00 62.00) 5100| 62.00) 000
226 |Spuronolactane 25 mg 314730(ED 500 12 7 8| 1 10 9 400,00 360000 | . £00.00 soo.ml 30000] 120000
227 |Swepolunase 1.5 muvial iniecnon 208802 |ED 1 6 1 5 0 10 10 5.400.00 54.000.00 .- 16.200.00) lﬁ.:(DUOI w_:nu.ml 5300 00
128 [Suifadiazine silver (Silver sulfadiamne) 1% 25gm 827788|ED 1 30 12 6 16 10 of - 25.00 A 4 & 3 0.00
129 |Suifamethoxazole + Trimethopnim (Co-tmoxazole) 200 mg| 636069 |ED 1 50 50 50 50 50 0 12.00 5 < . o 0.00
130 |Sdfamethoxazole + Trunethopnm (Co-mmoxazole) 800 mg| 463851 |ED 500 2 3 2 2 3 1 348.00 348.00 - - - 348 00
231 |Terburaline 0.5 mg Iml injection 761905 |ED 1 30 0 20 0 30 30| . $.36 256.80 68.48 68.48 68.48 s1.36
232 |Tewacaine hydrochlonide 0.5% in 15 mi 779746|ED 1 12 12 12 0 12 12 9630 1.155.60 28890 288,90 288.90 285 90
233 |Theophylline 200 mg 195867|ED lmﬂ a7s] 130 amn 37 500 463 98.00 45.374.00 10368000 1136800  1136800] 1127000
234 [Timolol maleate 0.5% in 5 ml eye drop 522696|ED 1 24 24 24 12 24 12 2133 279.96 | - 69.99) 6999 69.99 69.99
g - o ;
235 |Tramadol hydrochionde 50 mg/ml injection 1 ml 580655|ED i| 9so] soo| 1100 450 1,100 650 . 450 292500 73350 733 50] 73150' 7450
236 [Tramadol tarochionde 50 mg 364662 |ED 500 36 60 53 20 60 4| - 160.00 640000 | . 1.600.00 1,600.00 1.600.00) 1.600 00
3 3| - 321, 73.00 |~ 3 X | 2
s Iy hydrockloride 50 mg 758343|ED 200 20, 12 13 0| 1 1 00 4173.00 | 963.00 963.00 963.00 1.284.00
. 100 100 100 of 12.50 - . . - 0.00
238 |Tnamcimolone 10 my/mi injection §81512|ED ! 0 0 E
_ 0 300 300| 8.00 240000 | - 600.00 600.00} 600.00 600.00
139 [Tramcinoiooe acetonide 0.02% in § gm 671919|ED 1 270 360 110 - o
1.266 193] 1300] 116 8.00 9.248.00 2.312.00 2312.00 2312000 231200
240 |Tramcinolone acetonide 0.1% in S g 671974|ED )| seof 590 e
d ol 1s0 250 120 300 180| _ 14.00 252000 63000 630.00 630.00) 63000
241 |Triamcinolone acetomide 0 1% in 30 mi 81944|ED
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i L3 T Ty 114 41 je %)
- - ¥ 1 048 10 114.4% et "1
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\ 246 10 718 10 246.10 e ey
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490 0 6.0
i . ¢ 0 145.00 201000 ) (0 ____._,....-—-—'____.——--—"
] 5 00 247900 257500
T e _____..-——"-"
K- < 18 120} 9300 9.500.00 : l_r,_.._.____._..—-——,_____..——--—‘ ey
2_1[]) (L1 .
P W [} f 0 10.00 #.400 00 210000 ___,_..————-"——-—'—'-'_"
N ;i i ____—————'___———————-—'_. L]
1.412.40 141240
1w 6 30 (AR [1] 5,049.60 141240
2782 2354
I o - © 314 107.00 27.82
0.00
0 2 2 2 250,00 =
4,280.00 321000
w00 o 1 20 070.00 16,050.00 | 4.280.00
4 11528
" " o 50 10.48 $24.00 | » 136.24 146.2
65.20
| 0 5 20 13.04 260 80 6520 65.20
100 78 ) 80 140.00 9 800 00 2.520.00 2.520.00 2.240.00
100 40 5% 60 180.00 9.00000 | - 2340 00 2.340.00 1.980.00
100 5 18 20 205.00 205000 | 61500 " cssamd
100 76 29 40 69.55 90415 | ~ 208.65 208.65 278.20
so| s0 7 10 45.00 3.150.00 | £10.00 $10.00} 72000
100 68 ¥ 123 77.04 - = 0.00
20 23 58 131 8881 2 . 000
1 160 180 200 15.00 3.000.00 750.00 750.00] 750.00
1 0 30 20, 20.00 400.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
50 60 5 20 80.00 1.600.00 400.00 40000/ 400.00
50 80 20 20 65.00 1.300.00 325.00 125.001 325.00
50 60 80 60 40.00 2,400.00 600.00 600.00) 600.00
- 0 10 20 25.00 50000 | 125.00 125.00, 125.00
6 20
50 40 65.00 1.300.00 |~ 325.00 325.00| 325.00
0| 20 60 30.00
1 0. 1.800 00 450.00 450.00 450.00




= 2 . %l p L el
0 Tmmc,mwm oral get 1% n | gm 776959 o7 - ’
it 3 10
i Tn}n“'Phc“'d-"l hydrochlonde 2 mg 71617 |ep - 19| 101 0 150 00/ i 0.00
2 26 68 2
29
""u Troplt-‘l"'"d‘ 1% n 15 ml eye drop 523 H\il:_[) ] 20 30 10 10481 1.048 10 11443 3144} 11443 104 81
._..____.-—-'__7 ; 3 3
ki 3 2 73810 246.10 246.10 246,10 0.00
245 urea 10% in 500 gm 927274'50 : : : 3 24610 38
| : 6
1 . 4 10 6 s 2.070.00 690.00) 690.00 690.00 0.00
246 [Verapamil hydrochloride 40 mg '.'09854[51) o - 345.00 070
— 0 18 20 120) 100] - 95.00 9.500.00 2.375.00 2.375.00 2,375.00 2.375.00
247 [Vitamin B complex 701061 {ED 1.000 62
| 0 67 0 70 40 210.00 $.400.00 2.100.00 2.100.00 2,100.001 2.100.00
248 |Vitamin B1 100 mg 435220|ED 1.000 5
| ? 16 4 20 16 35310 5649 60 1.412.40 1.412.40 1,412 40 1.412 40
249 |Viramin B1 iny 100 mg in 1 mi injection SSWI'ED 1 100
50 50 01 0 50 214 107.00 27.82 27.82 2782 23 54
250 |Vitamin B6 (Pyridoxine hydrochlonde) 50 mg 256999|ED 1.000 3 i
| 1 : 2 4 2 0 250.00 = . 0.00
21 |Vitamin D2 (Ergocalciferol) 20000 [U 780954|ED
500 0 3 12 5 20 1sp” 1,070.00 16.050.00 425000 423000 280,00} 321000
252 |Viamin K1 (phytomenadione) | mp/0.5 ml injection 74
252 |vi 574986 |ED 1 10 20 10 0 50 50 10.48 524.00 136.24 13624 136.24 115.2%
253 [Vitamin K1 (phytomenadione} 10 mz/ml injection 575099|ED 1 10 20 20 0 20 20 13.04 260.80 6520 6520 65.20 6520
254 |Warfarin 2 mg 209984|ED 100 75 75 7 10 80 70 140.00 9.800.00 2.520.00) 2.520.00 2.520.00) 224000
255 |Warfarin 3 mg 209997|ED IO(li 40| 60 55 10 60 S0 180.00 9.000.00 2.340.00{ 2.340.00 2.340.00 1.980.00
256 |Warfarin 5 mg 2 10014|ED lO(lI 5 10 18 10 20 10 . 205.00 2.050.00 615.00 615.00 615.00) 205.00
a
£ -
257 [viuyu 350 mg (GPO) |ED 100 76 89 29 27 40| 13]. 69.55 904.15 20865 208.65 208.65 27820
258 [mwidaamg 'ED 50 80 70| 700 0 70 70 45.00 3.150.00 81000 81000 $10.00 720.00
259 [Amzawles 350 mg (GPO) ED 100 68| 200 14 123 123 0 77.04 - - 000
260 |mewuzuda smin (GPO) ED 20| 28 ” 58 131 131 of 88.81 - - - 0.00
21 [mudlonmuuzvinilow 60 mi ED 1| 160 160 180 0 200 200 15.00 3.000.00 750.00] 750.00 750.00 750.00
262 |e1s10190 250 mi ED 1 0 0 30 ol 20 20 20.00 400.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
263 |nisas 400 mg ED 50 60 10 -] OI 20) 2017 80.00 1.600 00 400.00) 400.00] 400.00! 400.00
264 Jouorindifios 300 mg ED 504 80| 20 20 OI 20] 20 65.00 1.300.00 325.00 325.00 325.000 32500
»
] T—— o 0 60 20 80 0 60 0] . 40.00 2.400.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 600 00
v . 10) 0 20 20 25.00 500.00 125.00 12500 125.00 12500
266 [mm lusirnawaneu 60 mi ED 1 0 0 H
20 20 65.00 1.300.00 325.00| 32500 325. 25.
267 B1ﬂ1:ﬁ:1“n“n‘]1a ED 50| 40 20 6 0 y ! 00| 325.00
= 60| 60, 30.00 1.800.00 450.00 450 00| 450.00
268 |#%u'lma 25 o ED 1 0 0 20 0) 45000




all’!‘ﬂﬂ"'ﬁr “'“}1'“ ED
N g 9 2 of 2 ¥ 130,00 26090 130.90 13 s
- L)
—__:f:jmnu U1 ED 30) 0 o 5 o 5 Z 520 00} $e0.00 Py 2200 ¢
phaemaz gy usdyo ED " o n a 1 03
| = - 0f 4 0 4 4 110 .00} 440 (0 . 1 34008 1 .60 1 1 0 1 v0 S
pufumi i ouTs unuge [ED 50 of | 2 0 2 2 150.90) smon | - 1S 150,001 2 2
nioys we: £n 30 o of 4 o s s 240,09 wom |, 00 240 70 a0y nm
wfouddu unlyn ED 2 i p p e y = — sk £ 86,00 190,971 PP | e
Jnfufgngas A1 10 m! ED | o o ¢ " ‘ o 108.00 swonm |, 200 o0 > A S oy g 8w
Acemyisystene 200 mg S01719|NED &0l 53 2 -7 % 0 < P 3561460 904 15 964 15 St 1€ e 15
llioputal 2 o3 206654|NED | T T 19 0 It 10 177 el s 14 33 3¢ 31 177
Nifedipone 5 mg 207214|NED 100 ol o o o o . 1,00} 2 2 . . a0
jOrphenadrine + Paracetamol 35mg+450mg 276595|NED 1.00G 31 32 54 4 55 sils 130,00 1683000 | 4290 o0 i;‘.if.‘,'.d Pl 3 990 00
(Oxyserracychine 3.5 gm eye omt 517497|NED 1 24 204 2 4/ &) 12 3210} 38530 96300 w5 w0 ve 38 5%
[Sodium chionide 100 mi enema 761784|NED ; 120 92 7 70 120} 5 21.40) 07000 e B b B pey B e L ¥
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Itd \'1']au111~mm A, 2567

mmlnunmm"n-n"
Wi wy s
1 gy
o I“"“‘"Wmuﬂnu San3a v im0 s win 11174

0 790.00
g 8 504 00 12600 12600 126.00 126.00
g I 787.00 0o0| ono 0.00 7%7.00
0 11 2.706.00 1800 73800 73800 59200
0 1 3.718.00 1.01400 | 1.014.00 1.014.00 676.00
g 64 4173592 1119648 | 11.196.48 119648 | 11196 48
slnm vaccine (Bacillus Calmette-Guerin 10 dose I}inj 10 10 10 = s 10.530 00 781000 | 7.81000 7.810.00 1. lzm
__0‘ Diphtheria-Tetanus vaccine 10 dose ED _-—“:';_——“_z}?__:_' 0 10 10 100.00 1.000.00 30000 | 30000 300.00 100,00
200] 235 0 255 255 55.80 14.229.00 357120 357120 3.57120 3.515.40
10| Diphthena-Tetanus-Pertussis vaccine (whole cell) (DTPw) 10 dose ED . " S - - - = = = n
i = L 55 55 147.58 £.116.90 206612 2,066.12 2.066.12 1918.54
11| Diphtheria- Tetanus-Pertussis- Hepatitis B-Hib {DTP-HB-Hib) 1 dose ED 1}inj 51 %6 220 0 220l - 2 ik
2 220 274.80 6045600 | 1511400 | 15.114.00 1511400 |  15.114.00
e P s I v 0 30 0 10 10 109.14 1.091.40 2| ama 327.42 109.13
o = ini 139) a3 214 ol 24 2114 109 14 2072196 | 5773506 | s7.73506 5773506 |  57.516.78
e e D = 1yini 1700 190 240 0 240 240 147.37 15,368 80 8.84220| 884220 884220 8.342.20
15| Measles-Mumps-Rubella vaccine (MMR) 10 dose ED 1]iny 8 0 5 0 P s 59762 2983.10 97.62 9762 97.62 19534
16{Poliomyelius vaccine, live anenuated (OPV) 20 dose ED 1]sol 60 50 50 0 _r,gl 50 143.16 7.158.00 1.861.08 1.861.08 1.861.08 1.574.76
VR et 1o ED 1iny 130 s 70 0 20| 70 967.74 erraiso]|  1ma9a2| 1741932 1741932 | 15.483 84
18)Japanese encephalitis vaccine live vaccine | dose ED 1iny 150 110 200 o 200 200 234,00 46.800.00 1170000 | 11.700.00 11 70000 11.700.00
19| Amtivenom sera gnzlz |ED 1{inj 6 15 18 0 18 18 790.00 1422000 3.95000 | 3.950.00 3.950.00 237000
20{Antivenom sera gn‘wm 1l ED iy 12 6 0 0 0 0 790.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 =
21| Amtivenom sera g ED 1|inj 10 0 0 0 0 0 790.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
2|HPV vaccine ED 1|inj o' 114 66 0 66 66 375.45 24.779.70 638265 | 638265 6.382.65 563175
23|Levofloxacin 500 mg ED 100]tab 0 0 2 0 2 2 17545 750.90 375.45 375.45 0.00 -
24|Rot vaccine ED 1finy 170 130 180 0 180 150 254.00 4572000  11.43000] 11.430.00 1143000  11.430.00
lilt‘oviuw vaceine NED 1]inj 12000] 12000] 12000 o] 12000 12,000 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -
3Imyam 6496348 102,556.60  162,556.60  16LISLIS  157.669.13
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Yszoaniscumn w.a. 2567

5 Wnumal§bmmd 37
¢ Tes | Des | ]
| |Bontle 60 mi 1.600 1.600
2 |Bottle 120 ml 1120 mi 0| 400 500| 100/ 500 400 130 520,00 130.00] 130.00 13000 130.00
} |Ettryl alcohol gell (GPO) 400 gm 1400 gm 100 327 156 54| 156/ 7” 5992 431424 1.073.56 1.078 %6 1.078 56 1.078.56
4 Jueniiusu 1 Alaniy ik 0 0 2 0 5 5 250,00 125000 250.00 250.00 250 00 500.00
s |mrumilamou 1 Aloniy 1|1 kg 0 0 1 0 2 2 150.00] 100 00 150.00) 150.00) -
6 [wilwa 1 flaniu 11 kg 0 0 2 0 5 5 21000 1,050.00 210.00 210.00} 210.00) 22000
7 |waSsa 1 Alondy 1|1 kg 0 0 2 0 2 2 230,00 460.00 230.00f 30.00' - C
% |wainaia 1 Alanin 1|1 kg 0 0 1 0 2 2 140.00| 28000 140.00| 140.00] -
9 |walidaun 1 Alaniy 11 kg 0 0 0 0 2 2 230.00 460 00 230,00 230.00 - -
10 |[wefimzewles 1 Alandu 11 kg 0 0 0 0 2 2 350 00 700.00 350.00 350004 - -
11 |ssusszoin 1 Alaniu 11 ke 0 0 i 0 2 2 150.00 300.00 150.00 150.00) -
12 |woadlfium Bxi2 cm 1l8x12.em 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.26 - : i < s
13 |wesdvlosxizem 1|8x12 ¢cm 100 100 100 0 100 100, 125.00 12.500.00 3.125.00 3.125.00) 3,125.00 3.125.00
14 |wsslo 12227 cm 1|12x27em 0 100 100 0 100 100 125.00 12.500.00 3.125.00 3.125.00f 3.125.00 3.125.00
15 |yoedulo 15x23 am 11523 cm 100 100 100 0 100 100 125.00 12.500.00 3.125.00 3,125.00 3.125.00 3,125.00
i6 |vos¥ula 1828 cm 1]18x28 cm 0 0 0 0 100 100 125.00 12,500.00 3,125.00 3,125, 3.125.00) 3.125.00
17 |veedhidndnluia sxi2 cm 1{8x12 cm 0 of 100 0 0 0 125.00 - - - - -
18 |weaminan@nluss 1320em 1{15x23 cm 0 0 100 0 0 0 125.00 - - -
19 [wéuweiadn 10 gm 1]10 gm 1,600 so0| 700 200 700 500 1.70} 850.00 212.50) 212.50 212 50 212.50
20 |rRrvnoiuvsussgm 2 406 em 1|24x16em 0 0 0 0 0 43 00| | . i
ERITT] 6048424 1583104 1563106 1438106 14,841.06
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wavdd fianadadenyaamalyar dscom asummdnhl minooe Tsamenativvais Simda div srfaniionu s wdn 11174

szailivdszmnw na. 2567

M M sl s wn wim Waanwn 3 1hownda 31 | inams thewvand JATT SRR« L

7 vy Woa | Tas | Tes | ndsunn [19150 67| 3610 s7] 3n0msion o yemidadol sz [ Tannan | aaan

| JAuoclave tape 0.57 ifo.s 20 14 E 8 20 12 76.00 912.00 228.00 228.00 22800 22800
2 |Biade Nolt 100{Na 11 7 4 6 0 6 6 290.00 1.740.00 580.00 580,00 530,00

i |Blade No.12 100|No. 12 0| 0 0| 0 0| 0 290.00 -

4 |Biade No. 15 100|Na.18 2 2 5 0 5 5 290.00 1,450 00 290.00 290.00 290.00 80 00

Bl 2 1 l 0 0 0| 0 200 00
6 | N 1 il 8400 0000 200 120 4 540,00 2,460 (n) 2 400 (0 2,400 04| 24n0.00
T jcast i 13 24 bz} —: T a4y n 4 29.17 700 0% 17502 175.02 17502 175.02
8 [Castd H4" 171 69 154 [t} 156 156 3833 5.979.4% 1,494 87 49487 1.494 87 1.49487
1|o 147 n? = 108 b M7 a7 1.197 59 192 39| 110239 L1925y
ML s - ) 1R _ L T _:_——— J__';___ B ,V:,A = 141 | N 68 13 PR L} 1Y%

1 [Catem HR 20 N0 20 1No20 17 0 T 14 7 68 12 47821 136,66 136.66 136 66) 6833
12 JCannae HR 27 No 210 1|No. 20 24 1) 1l o 16 0 68.3% A

13 pCatmu No 30 INo. 30 12 0 I 17 10 68 3% 683 40 204 99 204.99 1499 6813
1+ DI I[No.SOCDI2 12 U ) 12 12 a 0833

(B [t Q.35 gm 110335 gm 122 200 " 4 15 74 61.50 4.551.00 1.168.50 16850 1168.50]  1.045.50
16 |Conon 1.40 gm 1]1.40 ¢m 1 2 A 17 23 6 130.00) 780.00 260.00 260.00 260.00) -

I L 130 gm 1450 cm g | 29 I 3y 1o 61.50 In4.00 240 U0 246 00/ 246.00 24600
3 (P _ 1% (fm T 1Noag adm n 1 TN w ) 6 1917 150 18 14 1834 38 34

19 [Cuating No24(nd1a) 1|No.24 (na10) 36 9% 85 1 85 74 19.17 1.418.58 36423 364.23 36423 32589
20 |EKG paper 63 mm 163 mm 15 0 0 0 0 0 130.00f - - -

21 |EKG paper 100x140x150mm 1|100x140x150mn] 15 0 3 2 2 0 woml : . - 8 -
22 |EKG paper NST 152x90x1S0mm 1]152x90x150mm 5 0 0 0 5 5 350.00 1.750.00 350.00| lsa.ooi 350.00 700.00
23 |Elastic bandage 3” 113" 69 66 EX] 2 H 22 15.00 130.00 9000' 90.00] 9000 60.00
24 (Elastic bandage 47 14" 180] 108 129 7 129 102 20.00 2.040.00 520.00 520.00 520.00 480.00
25 |Elastic bandage 6” 116" 64 48 70| 14 70 56 38.75 2,170.00 542 .50 542.50 Sd'.‘.SOi 542.50
2 Iueumoe EKG 50 9 2 2 0 2 2 450.00 900.00 450.00 450.00 -
n IETlubc N No2.5 1|No.25 0 3 3 9 3 0 38.00) . . . .
3 [ETwocdn oo inoz0 of s 3 7 3 0 38.00 . i . -
9 IET wbe 1AN No 3.5 1|No3.s of 5 0 0 0 0 18.00 - - -
30 [ET tube 1N No.4.0 1|No40 3 0 3 9 3 0 38.00 - . . E
31 |ET whe ifin No.5.0 1{No.50 0 5 10 0 10} 10 31.00 310.00 93.00] 93.00| 93.00| 31.00
32 |ET ube No.6.0 1|No.6.0 9 8 0 27 0 0 31.00 = - s =
11 JETube No. 7.0 1|No.7.0 13 27, 18I 12 18 6 31.00 186.00 62.00 62.00 62.001

W [ET ube No.7.5 tfno.7s o[ 22 16| 15 16 ] 31.00| 31.00 . | 300




313 il LIt LT Wsnmnya edimumida 31 | 1B uiena dizinwma e
oy 11y Vs | Toe | Uan | dumn [1500 2] 300t 62 [1mwmmioo com| yorhindod srm | Awsuias ||

15 JET.ube No RO 1|No8 O y 0 Hy 10 3 31.00 93.00 3100 31.00 3100 -

16 |ET.ube No 8 & 1{No.8.S 0 0| 0) 0 0 0 31.00 *

17 |Extention rube No. 18 1[No.18 110 200 270 \0 270 240 4.20) 1,008.00 252.00 25200 252.00| 252.00

18 |Foley cath No R 1{No.8 o 0 0 0 10 10 28 00 280.00 84.00] 84.00 84.00 28.00

19 [Foley cath No 10 1{No.10 0 0 5 15 10 0 30.00)

40 |Foley cath No.l2 IINo 12 2 0| [U 0 10 10 18.00 180.00 5400] 54.00] 54 m| 18.00
41 |Foley cath No 14 1|No 14 3 10/ 17 0 17 17 17.00 289.00 6!.00' 68.00 68.00} 85.00
42 |Foley cath Nolo 1|No le 140 169 245 35 245 210 17.00) 3.570.00 901 00| 901.00 901.00 86700
43 [Folev cath No 18 1 RBEE 18 37 45 20 45 28 17 00| 42500 102.00 102 00 102 00 119 00
 |Gauee ham L3 - N 300 120 192 132 192 o0 2.92 17520 £3 80 4150 4180 41.80
45 |Gaw ! 4 672 720 168 1 I 517 558 36 139 <9 119 29/ 11959 119.59
46 JGm e ) B 7 §70 N17 [ER WK 757 14.00) 28,738.00 6.42¢ O 0,426 U] 0 426.10] 0.460 00
47 Gauze banda ] 1 ) o 5 10 I Lo} 00 < M) (0 | 4840 O 1 %0 (0 1.680 00 <61} 00
: . T B N X 4 173 | 211800 bt | B L 222.00
T-.A‘ a No S 3 ™ ‘_‘, ) _‘ 33.00 __"—,-____ i RN SRITRTT] YIB AR
M JGlose SUINoM i34 562 539 6 2 350 1300 10.695.00 0.695.00, 10.693.00 10.602.00
a1 Gl N s0iNo.L ] 1% 3 1 ] 47 93 00 1.1 1600 111600 110600 1.023.00

CHove sw N6 s Kol 880 820 il 120 & 11.50 9430 00 235754 2.3137.50 2.357.50 235150
Glove surgcal Ne” 1[No.7.0 330 360) 230 1o 220 1o 11.50] 1.265.00 32200 322.00, 112.00 29900

M |Glove w I No.7 1|No.7.5 250 200 200) 0 200| 200 11.50] 2.300.00 57300 575.00 575.00| 57300
& e su N 1No.8.0 0 SO 400 It 00| 400 11.30] 1000 00 1. 150.00) 113000 113000 1.150.00
ot NoM U 3 I} 240,00 TIUWK 2H9u W Z4ug

o nNel 1NoL 0l < 1 0 1 240 00 720.00 240.00 24000 24000

38 |Hepalin lock 1 2010|1664 1910 0 2,000/ 2000 400 8.000.00 2.000.00 2.000.00) 2.000.001 2,000.00
59 |K-Y geliy 1 100] 5 175 0 100 100 5.00! 500.00 125.00| IZS.OOJ 12500 125.00
60 |Laex rub o 200 1|No.200 2 2 I 0 1 1 360.00 360.00 - 360.00
61 [Mask S0 45,830 50.000] 50.000 18,980 50,000 31.020 2.30 71.346.00 17.836.50| IT.836.50F 17.836.50) 17.836.50
62 |Medicut 2” Tom No.16 50|No.16 0 2 1 4 1 0 650.00 - - - . .
6} [Medicut No 18 50INo.18 6 I 3 9 9 0] 460.00/ - - - 3
64 Medicwr No 20 0[N0 20 28 29 4 [ 0 24 400.00] 11.040.00 2.760.00] 2.760.00 2.760.00) 2.760.00
65 [Medicut No.22 50{No.22 47 66, 47 10 47 37 460.00/ 17.020.00 4.140.00| 4,140.00 4.!4(100' 4,600.00
66 |Medicwm No 24 S0|No 24 12 14 2 3 22 19 460 00| 8.740.00 2.300.00, 2.300.00 JAS\)J.OIJI 1.840.00
67 [Micropore 0.5 1]0.5" 48 46, 86| 139 86| 0 22.50 - - e
68 |Micropore 1” " 80| 36 31 145 31 0 2083 e - -
69 [Ncedie No.18x1.5" 100No.18x].5" 116 84 106 26, 106 80 51.36] 4.108.80 1.027.20 1.027.20 1.027.20 1,027.20
70 |Needle No.20x1.5" 100{No.20x1.5" 45 30 4 21 44 23 51.36 1,181.28 308.16 308.16 308.16 256.80
71 [Needle No 2 1xl” 100|No.2 I1x1* 284 203 264 42 264 222 44.94 9.976.68 2.516.64 2.516.64 2.510.64 2426.76
72 [Needle No24x1 57 100|No.24x 1 57 13 48 18 15 18 3 4494 13482 4494 4494 M

73 |Needle No.25x1” 100|No 25x 1" 80 20al 36 20 16 16 4494 719.04 179.76 179.76 179.76 179.76




i*‘u P ¥ W Wuwnlideunas 37 | Visama Vizmnmnn *y o \
j‘i e e 11%q Ted | Tos | Ten | ofeonn (18l o1] Soliihl 67| 2muinian qom) ool 6700mm)
4 [Needie No Pox 12" 1001 No 261727 0 0 0 1] S0 50 44 94 2,247.00 58422 58422 494 14
7% Neodie No 2Tx127 100 N0 2 7% 12" 19 (K] 20 14 20 6 45.50 273.00 91.00 91.00)
76 |Ngrmube No§ | RER 0 0 a 0 10 10 9.25) 2.50 2175 27.75 27.75 925
77 Negwhe Na l2 INe 12 0 0 s 0 10 10 11 00 110.00 313.004 33 00| 33.00 11.00
T INgrube No. 14 No 14 0 28 0 0 10| 10 915 92,50 21.75 21.75 .75 925
™9 [Nghube No.16 I]No 16 86 75 85 40 85 as 9.25 416.25 101.75 101 75 10175 111.00
80 Nptube Naik INa. 1% 16 1 40 15 40 25 9.25 231.25 55.50 55.50 5550 6475
8l [Nylon Ne2® 1Ne 20 5 2 10 26 26 0 50.001 -
o | Na | ARL ] 0 0 16 6 % 0 000 - ,
83 i a No s | I\ ™ 0 0 41 1) 41 6 50.00 500 00 150,00 150 00 1 500,00 S0
{ i tabhe f —1 0 0 0 (1} It It 1o.00 le0.00 160.0r)
55 JOM e No N | :I\ X 0 0 ) 0 i i IR0 16000 [[LVREN
| a | 17 10 i 0 120,00 60 1K) 120 12 RIET 24000
b | 1 T T - “} = 0. 2> = 12700
}- w0 { 1 o ) ° 10 . I w B |
a wel | i 182 6 16 2 1o { 50,00
L el Il o Al i b i il : s
| | i | T 4399 doon N0 80N O 1200 10 4210000 11,025 (¢ 102300 11025 00 1102200
Sk Mo w Mo wi Q 0 L 3l 5 ] 70.8% - ~ =
Sifk No 3 w 1Nod wio 6 0 1 28 1 0 70.83
83 [Spemal se 2 1no 22 s 7 20| i} 800 2640 00 194 0¥ ) (0 141 00 190 o0
\ < b | 0 U u a7 |
6 [Sacnon N _'-‘- i ] 25 25 n . k). 160 90 .00 2160 MK 21.60 B2
97 1S No § HNoS 0 15 35 0 is5 Lh 160 126.00 3240 3240, 32.40] 28 %0
o JSuction No. 10 1 T 20 19 20 0 20 20 160 7200 15.00 13.00) 15.00| 18.00
99 [|Suction Ne.l? 1|No.12 0 10, 25 0 25 25 1.60) 90.00 2180 21.60| 21 oOI 2520
100 |Socuon No.14 I{No.14 140 100 110 ] 110 110 360 196.00 100.£0) 10080 |m.90l 93,60
101 |Sucuoa No. 16 I{Na.16 20 0 10| 20 20, 0 3.60| . -
102 |Syning insulin | m! 1001 ml 4 5 2 12 10 0 197.00 - -
10} |Savmg | enl 2001 mi 16 100 0] 13 13 0 H0.00 s -
104 |Svmg Iml 1003 mi 127| 82 95 25 95 70 106.00 7.420.00 1.908.00| 1.908 00| 1.908.00 1.696.00
105 |Ssrng S ml 10045 ml 126 92 112 20 12 92 121,98 11.222.16 2805 %4 2804 54 2.805.54 280554
106 |Synng 10 mI 100] 10 mi 107 8% 146 19 146 127 192.60! 24.460.20 6.163.2 o.lﬁ.‘,ZDI 6,163 20 597060
107 |Syrmg 20 mi 50120 ml 19 15 25 5 25 20 190.00 3.800.00 950,&)] 950.00' 950.@' 950.00
108 |Syning Imigate 50 mi 1150 mi 51 a5 601 0 60 60 11.00 660.00 165.00) 165 ml |bS.WI 165.00
109 |Syring injection 50 mi 1[50 mi 06| 174 260 w| 260 210 981 2.256.30 56398 56898 sa9s| 54936
110 |Syning Imgaic i %"- 50 mi 1150 mi 0 | 0 10 10 181.67 1.816.70 54501 s45.01 4501 181.67
11 |Syring ball N | 1{No | 0 [ 0 10 10 40.00] 400.00 120.00 120.00 1.20.004 40.00
112 |Synng hali No.2 1{No.2 i ] 0 10 10 48 00| 480.00 144 00 14400 i“ml 4800




A sm oyt C Fumn wina Yhnamnn 5o unds 1Y | Finane thamwom e
115g Tet | e | Uos | nbsomn |10 e Satid o] simnvio comn| woriiliawuit e200m) ‘,'Lh'nul:g
1L [Svrimg ball Nod 1|No 4 0 3 7 2 10) 8 85 .00) 080.00 17000 170 0 170.00 17000
14 [Tuicum 430 gm 1]450 gm 0 0 0 10 10 25.00 250.00 75 00) 7500 74 00 2000
1S | Thenmometer ol Horui L 74 3 19 ]l 12 180.00 2,160 00 54000/ S40.00] $40 00 54010
tie | Thoracic cath Mo lo HNe 16 ol 0 0 1 ] 20000 600 00 200 00| 200 00| 200 (m)
117 | Uheracic cath No 28 1No s 4 a 5 1 5 4 200 00 K00 00 200 .00 200.00) 200 .00 100,00
1S | Thoracw cath No 32 1]No 32 14 1 1 1 3 2 200 00| 400.00 200.00 20000
119 | Thoracic cath No 36 1{Node 4 I 3 0 ] 3 200 00 600,00 200,00 20000 200,00
120 | Thice wa I 300 190, 250 10 250 240 11.50 2.760.00 690 00/ 690 ) 640 00 190 00
21 fTeanspeune 08 o= | 0% 5§78 I 78 <62 15 00 ¥ 41000 2 h1S 00 201500 Y LS ) TONE )
122 | ranspore 1 ' R wal sl el el sl o] zee] e
3 ol ' - | '_"_J o 4 : i L |
_._—T N 0 hamw _i- \ - 0 ) 0 - MRULTRLT) pIRL Y
i D | | 1 T I R . N 50 40.00 noil SR
|
S Lo I 2000
1 [IUT] S ' a 0 0 TR TR 2,520 00 2.520.00 > AZ0.00] 253w
o i 1B iifarl SR
! i 0 i3 o 19 ([N 0 26.07
[} 3 ] I 1 ¢ 0 G T N A3 1.179.58 L1197 4 97 i S e
3 s ' ¥ 60 0 pm w|  an T 2000 §12.55 81255 81295 %1235
132 Vififlaw | ¥l hE11] 210 10 210 200 T 4 280,00 1.070.00| 1.070.00 107000 107000
I b e 1 1o 17 3 i o, 1 i [LIELY
134 ot by gl VETUIRTOS luiussio ] v o 0y 0 50 e UENY 475000 1.255.00 1235400 [ISRERTY B RC ST
- A e T ——_1“-_- R O 0 i 0l n 0 5 5 1100 0N 16,500 0N 1100 00 1200 00| 1100 10| 6 600 BN
[ECW BT ] 0 0 0 1] 3 3 3000 00 9 000 .00 1.000.00 3.000.00 3000 00)
137 Jynn: Tra Siethoscope 1 0| o 0 0| 10 10 300.00 8.000 00 2,400 00| 2,400.00f 2,400 00 800 00
138 [Mask N 95 naoy 20 20 20 0 10 10 980.00 9.800.00 4,900.00/ - 4.900.00
139 |Plashic-paper 2° ] 10 10 10 0 10 10 260.00 2.600.00 780.00 780.00 780,00 260 00
140 |Plastic-paper 3° 13- 12 10 10 0 10| 10 36380 1.638.00 1.091.40 1.091 40| 1.091.40 161 80
141 |Plastc-paper 47 1|4 10 10 10 0 10 10 475.00 4.750.00 1.425.00 1.425 00| 1.425.00| 475.00
142 [Plasnc paper 6 0 10 12 12 0 10 10 67410 6.741.00 2.022 30 2.022.30 2022.30 67410
143 |Prasuc-paper 8 ifs 0 6 6 0 10 10) 920.00 9.200.00 2.760.00) 2.760.00 2.760.00 920.00
144 |Plasric-paper Fouveu &= 18 1 2 2 0 2 2 104500 2.090.00 1.045.00 1.045 00
145 |Plastic-paper ¥puvOY 147 1 E% 1 1 1 0| 1 1 1.600.00 1,600.00 1,600 00 -
146 |Compile test 500 2 2 2 0 3 3 856.00 2.568.00 §56.00 856.00) 856 00} -
147 |EZ test Steam l()ol 2 3 3 0 3 3 3.500.00 10.500.00 3,500.00 3.500.00 3,500.00}
148 |aAmnofAn sa sool 100 100 100) 0 100 100 60.00 6,000.00 1.500.00] 1,500.00] 1,500.00 1.500.00
149 [Sicroscope 1 5 6| 6 0 3 3 4,500.00 13.500.00 4.500.00 4,500 00| 4,500.00
150 [n33 Insdn mutniounou 1 10 10 10| 0 10| 10 1.400.00 14.000.00 4.200 00/ 4.200.00 4.200 00/ 1 400 00
151 |Tooth Forcep 145 cm 1H145em 0 10 0 0 20 20 150.00 1.000 00 750 00 750.00 750.00) 75000




W00 V30 ¥ T i e LINT) Pamst§fionnda 31 | Eanwna : szmnoinia LS + :
Tea | Tas | des | ndsann [151a1 7] 3ol 67] 2 maamion com| wasidadsil wmy [ Twsnms |
Noon Tooth Forcep 14.5 em 14.5 ¢cm 0 0| 0 0 20 20 120.00 2.400 00 600.00)
Adson Toxh Foreep 12 em 12em 0 0 0 0 20 20 170.00 3,400.00 850.00
Adson Non Toeoth Forcep 12 cm 12 ¢m 0| 0 0 (1] 20 20 150.00 3.000.00 750.00|
Blade No.3 No.d 0 0, 0 0 20 20 500,00 10.000.00 2.500.00)
Blade No.4 No.d 0 0 0 0 20| 200 500 00 10,000.00 2.500.00]
yon i 1) 10 0 0 20 20 900,00 18.000.00 4,500,001
Guide wire No. | No. | 15 15 18] 0 15 15 500 00 7.500.00 2.000.00
Oxygen box No L Nol [ ] 1 0 1 1 2.500.00 2.500.00 2,500.00 -
ﬂ s 77"7"*7"'; o 1" 70 mm 0 0 0 0 10 10 4000 400.00 120 060 12000
Oral mirway size %60 mm 80 mim v—| o ;r-— —u_ o 0 0 10 10 :»:T“ o L:.;T - 120.00 120.00
th 90 mm i 0 i n Q) TR AELLIRLT] S UL 520.00
b TR vl " 1K) mim o) il 0 s0) 5i) .|<||rT _nn-:u 3200 ()| S20.00)
i Yu b in Vin i ] I N i | | SO I S(MiiN LT
1.‘-J | T W ! - L0 1) R SN0 W) 0000
L nEn 2 3 ¥ M) W) I (WM M) (W) 0| 500 00
Cull B W o An] T \.‘||_l.4 = L - ) 1) 1 R SO I.5060. 00 1.500.00
T RP D My dlnaj n 10 10 <00 00 < (00 00 1 <00 0 | <00 00
W1 Cuft B 1 | 0 5 1.000.00 500000 IRLLIXLY 1.000.00
W Curtl B _&-‘_. — i EEE il 4 4 SU0.00 ZAMM) O SO0 00 20000
T aff BP dias DIN ALV AP VIO ] 1] 0 0 2 2 1.000.00 2 M) 0 1.000.00| 1.000.00|
Coxodigie | 2 0 2 2 T TRLY) 40K 0K 2N 2.000 00
Proctoscope 2 2 2 u 2 2 EXVVIEN ] XUV VAV LU0 2.000.00
Face shietd B 200 i :.: - 200 n 200 200 19 00 1 600 00 and 00| 0N 00|
Face mashk No0 No 0 I ) ) 0 2 2: 43000 )00 430.00) 250 00|
Face mask No 1 No.2 1 0 0| 0 2 2 450.00 900.00 450.00 430.00
Face mask No 2 No.2 1 I 1 0 1 ] 450.00 450.00 45000 -
Face mask No.3 No3 2 2 2 0 2 2 450.00 900.00 45000 450.00|
Face mask No .4 No.4 2 2 2 0 2 2 430.00 900.00 450.00 450.00,
Face mask No § No.5 2 2 2 0 2 2 450.00 900 00 450.00] 450.00
Spoculum No M NoM 10 10 10 0 20 20 500.00 10.000 00 2.500,00 2.500.00
Speculum No § No S 40 40 40 [ 30, 30 500.00 15.000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Set LP 1 1 0 0 1 1 10.000.00 10.000 00 10.000 .00} -
noimani laaa s v 0 30 50| 0 60 60 60.00 3.600.00 m_mi 900,00
Valve ambu 0 5 OI 0 3 3 1.000.00 3.000.00 l,ooa.ool 1.000.00
adothmfienaz niweinaiia I ] of 0 I 1 14.520.00 14.520.00 14.520.00| .
mnlizneuiimanfieuua: Deafuunmani 1l naiis 1 1 1 0 1 1 10,954.00 10.954.00 10.954.00 -
dmndantnadio s i 5t 2 2 2 0 2 2 6.500.00 13.000.00 6.50000[  6.500.00]
afmnﬁmm-{nu::.‘minmga 1it I it 2 2 2 0 2 2 8.000.00 16.000.00 8.000.00 s\ooooul
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*s |Film x-ray ‘.n"‘!i (No ) 100 nany | 5 4 0 6 6 210900 12,654.00 6327.00 632700 sl
2 v RN (N A 680 O
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9 |yaAnulsaiu ™" 0ol o 0 0 0 0 50.00 ;
& 6191 Spray ¥R ol ol o 0 1 I 1,225.00 1.225.00 ¥ : e
6! |Topical anesthesia nizyYn 1 0 2 0 2 2 420.00 £40.00 £30. 0 |
62 |Sodium hypochlorite R0 3 1 2 0 2 2 160.00 320.00 16000 sl o i
=3
63 |Talbot solution A 0 0 1 0 0 0 21500 - = I
, y
64 |Chlorhexidine solution 2 % v 3 1 ] 0 3 3 250.00 750.00 5000 Shm |
65 |Camphophenol v 0 1 0 0 0 0 120.00 - - - l
{
% |Chiorocamphene UIA 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.00 - = . - i
|
|
67 |Formocresol VIR 0 0 0 0 0 0 90.00 = - |
0% |Ciove oil vm 0 0 0 0 0 0 135.00 ~ = -
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73 |Bonding L0 3 i 7 0 6 6 3.531.00 21.186.00 10.593.00 - 10.593.00
4 |Exc AR L] 26482 - 2.648.25
Elching 101 3| 10 0 10 | 10 529.65 5,296.50 648.25 indniuaun
75 |Denune conditioner VIR 0 0 0 0 0 0 s - =
7 [Articulating paper naas ol ol 1 0 1 I 400.00 400.00 . 400.00
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2 47 stone AMSUVAIR (N8I3 2) ) 20 0 12 0 20 20 4000 800.00 400 00 300.00
9 117 ssone AMMFUYAAL (1Y) # w0l o] 12 0 20 | 20 20.00 £00.00 400.00 400,00
% 141 silicone @M U¥RIA A 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 00 < -

¢ [om oty ™ ol o] o 0 1 ! 2,000 00 3,000 00 3.000.00
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*7 |Canes detecter hig 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - -
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# [Abrasive disc w 1] ol 4 0 4 4 60000 2.400.00 2.400.00

» hiriniagnen Inda (Ovide il 0 0 0 0 0 0 120.00 i
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? |Wedge W ™ 0 0 2 0 3 13 a0 00 180.00 15000
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Hﬁﬂg'}ﬂﬂ'ﬂ] l'o{m Wi
s - & :
119 [Silicone WuW1n Monophase S L] 0 0 0 0 1 1 2.500.00 2,500.00 2 500 00 . |¥ewniamee
(WUUATUAILIB)
5 AT
120 |Silicone W10 Light Body ™ ol ol o 0 1 1 1.150.00 1,15000 | 115000 - nan v
(MIUATUAI0L0)
- &
121 |Silicone Wuwin | ight Body " 0 0 1 0 1 1 1.588.95 1,588.95 - | 8895 FRAAT 1A
v
(uuuHaua Ieu)
122 |polyether Wuvhn (unauA10iie) ™ ol ol o 0 0 0 2.500.59 > - A .
- 4
12% |polyether Wum1ln ¥R ol ol o 0 0 0 3.959.00 - 2 - B i
A
(IUHAUAIOIAGD )
124 [Seone ML nlaniy 0 10 10 0 5 5 65.63 328.13 s Fndns e
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1% [Srone tnutid velinin ilaniy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1304 25
12 JCord wanwion i ol o} 2 0 2 2 47500 950 00 950.00
E i B
127 [Wedge Jet mzn 0 0 0 0 0 0 600 00
U8 [ Terp Bond ™ 0 1 0 0 0 0 110000
0 L acn e S usoudnlaon viiaiud e 1 0 0 | 0 0 0 00 00
o il
v L acndie dmdinimsoundus ms 1 viia " 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 K00 .00
riwd mlnionail
P aendic @i mnubn A nang 0 0 0 0 0 0 25G.00
ULA 100
142 [Cement fianiouu (Resin Ll 0 0 | 0 1 1 I, 30000 1,300.00 1.300.00
1 uting cement) Tnfmi nnum
T iber post nang ol o] o 0 | | ' 140 00 2.140.00 2140 00
I it @i iber post wifn ol o 0 0 0 0 117000
PRSIk wan nam 0 1 0 0 1 1 21000 210.00 210,00
He lCompound fnang 0 0 3 0 4 4 125000 5,000.00 $000.00
AL wax nam 0 0 I 0 0 0 100000
S [vory wax nan3 0 0 0 ] 0 0 71500
09 [y ange Carbide d wiinanudinlaou Al 0 0 3 0 5 5 650,00 3,250.00 1,250.00
0 lyavanA R oud L o ol o 0 0 0 0 1.000.00 - - :
I IMixing tip (HOL sihoone) Vi 0 50 | s0 1] 50 50 60.00 3,000.00 1.000.00




‘l'_ e — _T_ -
l ! - uranile Uszwwnrs \h:mwmn_mnlia;nnﬂmmcmtm WUV A
f (TR, =
| 2| S Vi .| dnve ' yosdave U
| m | Wy Uity 1 ¥ 3 e ML
. Amdy hatl 2SeT(UM) 1 2 3 4
WUHIOUY | 2564 | 255 | 256 1 2587 Hu (um)
| onul 1567
PR e ™ 0 0 0 o i 1 1.250.00 1,250 00 1250.00 g
| =[PP 2 0 2 0 2 2 300 00 600.00 60000
= higawutasuyne aan # 0 0 0 0 0 0 120.00 - =
43 | Tray adbesive ETMTY sihoone ¥ 0 0 0 0 0 0 34500 -
% | Temy adhesive @MU pohvether ™ 0 0 0 0 0 0 49220 - - -
47 Fie T UINNT MW L ol s 0 0 6 A $70.00 3,420.00 3.420.00
# |n-File @ mMFUTmus Wy o 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000.00 - : -
5 |Rotary Sie aiuinu T IWY L L 0 0 0 0 2 2 2,196 80 4.793.60 479360 - e
YA Lsva
0 }Guta percha lmeral cone na 0 0 0 0 1 1 R50.00 $50.00 §50.00 -
Guma percha mamn cone a8l 0 0 0 0 1 1 R50.00 R30.00 £50.00 s -
52 |Paper point (N3TATEFURADITIANY) a0 0 0 0 0 3 3 57.00 i71.00 171.00 .
* |RC prep a3 0 1 0 0 0 0 £20.00 - -
S EDTA MD chel ceam ¥R 0 1 0 0 0 0 9R0.00 - .
¥ | Gate ghidden dnill ™ 0 0 0 0 0 0 35000 = N
'* |Peeso drili y? 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000.00 = . -
7 |Calcium hydroxide w4 @ THiUTnYMAN LB 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.00 4
AU
* |Caicium hydroxide nuunaon dmiu nane 1 2 2 0 2 2 1.300.00 2,600.00 2.600.00 : 2
inmymaair Ny
% | Zinc oxide with eugenol nin 0 0 1] 0 0 0 100.00 - - - g
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80 | 2inc oxade withort cugenul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 00 -
Rarbed brosch LY ol 3] o 0 3 3 300 00 900.00 e
1'.1-3qnﬂui M3 Fernen  Cavid I 0 1 1 0 2 2 15000 700.00 350,00 150 00
' |Super Cap dmivla Super Mamin 104 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.000 00 - -
* | Rout canal cement L 0 1 0 0 1 1 60 00 860.00 $60.00
5 |Rubber dam sheet 616 i Nl 0 0 0 0 1 | 140 00 340.00 340.00
oo | Rubber dam sheet S35 l-n nana 0 0 0 0 0 0 140,00 i
" |Lenmro nags 0ol 6 0 0 3 3 95,00 2,685.00 : 2.685.00
8 | Calcium hydroxide with rodoform (Vitapex) nas 0 1 1 0 2 2 2.490.00 498000 249000 . 249000
1% [Fluaride gel va 1]l ol o 0 1 | 1.060.00 1,060.00 1.060.00
1 |Fluonide tray (numninn149114) du ol o 0 0 0 0 200.00 -
"I |Fluoride tray muuwwu‘f‘al’:n "o 1 0 0 0 0 Q 602500 =
172 |Face shield 1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 950.00 - =
17+ [Face shield refilled i 30| 20| 20 0 20 | 20 120,00 2,400.00 . 2.400.00
174 IMaximar plus kit ™ 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.000.00 - -
s | Anatomic tooth ™ ol o] o 0 0 0 3.310.00 - -
7% |Prophys Poll shers i 0 0 0 0 0 0 5000 - -
[ uiumsedmns e oy 1inio) unaey ol ol o 0 0 0 3.000.00 - »
1% |STERILE-SOCK "o ol o] o 0 0 0 -
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179 [9n013A0 Suction T 0 0 ) 0 0 0 200.00 s 2
180 [ Triple syringe tip tuu Tans it 301 0 0 10 0 0 300.00 = )
I8! |Dispoable triple syringe tip o 0 0 0 0 0 0 = .
152 |Handpiece airotor A ol o 0 0 0 0 10,000.00 - :
'#3 [Handpiece fiber-optic airotor A ol ol o 0 3 3 15,000.00]  45,000.00 ' $5000:00
'*4 IHandpiece airotor ﬁnli'urilﬂur}a A 0 0 0 0 0 0 - =
1%5 |Handpiece contra angle A 0 0 6 0 0 0 4.575.00 - )
1% |Handpiece prophy contra angle A 0 0 0 0 0 0 6.000.00 = )
187 |Handpiece Straight A ol ol 6 0 0 0 3,965.00 - : :
15 | Handpiece Airmotor A ol o] o 0 0 0 | 10.000.00 - .
159 | Quick joint d ol o]l o 0 1 1| 10.000.00 | 10,000.00 - 10.000.00
190 {Spoon excavator ou 0 0 5 0 0 0 1,000.00 % . .
191 [Dycal carrier ou olol o 0 0 0 200.00 - - .
192 |Plastic instrument ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 450.00 ) 3
193 [{Composite carver o 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
194 {Cement instrument u 0 0 0 0 0 0 g -
195 |Cement spatula au 0 0 0 0 0 0 115.00 3 -
19 | Burnisher o ol o 0 0 0 0 600.00 - .
197 fAmalgam plugger au 0 0 0 0 0 0 E -




o Bunisld dszaams tszinamisyamidaveswlnnnamwm WL IUMR
LTATRT T 3 e
d Wi bEt) , | yomense
-y Ry v
1 0013 U3 i | 0| maly FINVHUI
- il 2567(0M) 1 2 3 4
wWouy | 2564 | 2565 | 2566 1 2567 VL (um)
unun 2567
198 | Amalgam carver ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,118.00 - b
199 [ Discoil-cleoid ou ol ol o 0 0 0
200 |Proximal carver ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
201 fAmalgam carmier iy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200.00
202 | Amalgam well ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 600.00 -
203 |Glass slab ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 150.00 5
204 | Matrix band retainer ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.100.00 -
208 |Mendrel @113 abrasive disc ou ol o] o 0 0 0 500.00 -
206 [Mendrel rubber cup / brush oy ol ol o 0 0 0 200.00 : : i "
207 |Shade guide ™ ol of o 0 | 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 | 2:000.00
&

208 | Forcep for sectional matrix M 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,000.00
209 |Comparaller ou ol o] o 0 0 0 2,000.00 - . . :
210 |Supermat A 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000.00 ) >
211 |Mouth prop ou ol ol o 0 0 0 250.00 - g
212 [Mouth gag du ol 6] 0 0 5 5 1,474.00 737000 |  7.370.00
213 |Tooth forcep ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,000.00 2 3
214 [Rongeur lorcep ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,000.00 - a : s
215 |Cown horn ou ol ol o 0 0 0 2,000.00 - ¥
216 |Root forcep u ol ol o 0 0 0 2,000.00 - = . -
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7 |Fievator fu 0 1 0 0 0 1] 1.355.00

218 fRoot elevano i 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,500.00 -

219 [Root tip pick iy ol ol 6 0 5 5 1,500.00 7.500.00 . L
20 | Luxator du ol o 5 0 0 0 255000 -

221 |Bone curete au 0 0 10 0 0 0 1.500.00 &
222 |Byonet 9 olol o 0 0 0 5,000.00 :
223 |Nfolt cureme du 0 0 0 0 0 0
IM | Mimesota retractor du 0 0 0 0 0 0 )
225 |Bone file au 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.500.00 - - .
226 Ing3 InTAAa W ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 - F
227 |ng3 Insaa lny fu 0 0 3 0 3 3 500.00 1.500.00 : 1.500.00
223 |Periostenl retractor-Seldin 23, Hidy 6u 0 0 0 0 0 0 ’ j
19 | Periasteal Mo 9. Hidy ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
23 | Periosteal clevaior ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 i i
231 | fron fineer U 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2 |Suction tip i ol o l 0 0 0 1,200.00 § -
233 |44 High power suction ou 0 0 g 0 0 0 1,000.00 =
234 |Silicone up @ 13U High power suction fiu 0] o0 7 0 0 0 100.00 E
135 |Periodontal curete i 0] o015 0 8 8 1,000.00 8.000.00 000 .
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26 [Sickle o4 ol o 4 0 ] 8 1.000.00 8,000.00 8.000.00

7 {Peniodontal probe " 0 0 0 0 0 0 ; .
138 [Tray Wuwn f ol o 0 0 4 4 150.00 600.00 ; R
239 IPlaster bowl :E-lo 0 0 P 0 0 0 130.00 = = :
240 Iwax knife du 0 0 1 0 0 0 200.00 g =
241 {Wax spatula Gu ol o 1 0 0 0 200.00 - .
242 |Plaster spatula Gu ol ol o 0 2 2 140.00 280.00 280.00 - ;
243 |Plaster knife fu 0 0 0 0 0 0 150.00 - = 4
24 [Audayu du ol o 0 0 0 0 - i -
25 [RuAnaia ou 0 0 2 0 0 0 65000 - :
24 |aziiownaneanad Ay ol ol o 0 0 0 150.00 - A :
247 |Hot plate Ay ol o 0 0 1 1 17300 175.00 175.00 ;
248 | Fox plate ou 0 0 1 0 0 0 180.00 - =
229 [ugumataanAunas fu 0 0 2 0 2 2 120.00 240.00 s 240.00
0 14A Crown remover ™ 0 0 0 0 0 0 - = 5
'51 |Rubber dam punch Bu ojfojoj| © e 10 ) .
7%2 | Rubber dam forcep 6y ol o 0 0 2 2 1.000 00 2,000.00 2.000.00 -
25" | Rubber dam clamp iu 0 0 4 0 4 4 450 00 1,920.00 - 1.920.00
234 |Root canal plugger i ol o 0 0 0 0 1,000 00 - ”
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255 |Root canal Spreader ou 0 0 o 0 0 0 860.00
256 |Finger ruler 8y 0 0 0 0 0 0 150.00
257 [Rubber dam frame ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 250.00 -
258 | XCP rownt canal treatment film TR 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000.00 = )
259 IXCP bitewing film L] 0 0 0 0 0 0 5.000.00
260 IXCP periapical film R L] 0 0 4 0 0 0 3.745.00 N
261 |Ring @130 XCP Hunal ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
262 [gUnsni X-ray . Snap A ray ¥u 0 0 0 0 5 5 650.00 3.250.00 3.250.00
1 -
263 |Film holder U 0 0 0 0 0 0 400.00
264 Dappen dish u ol ol o 0 0 0 60.00 :
265 |Papoose board ou 0 0 1 0 | 1 4478.78 4.478.78 447878 =
266 | Dental model L L] 0 0 p) 0 2 2 2,000.00 4.,000.00 4.000.00 =
3 ' £ A >
267 n::muuumwnéanum Wipe nizilos 171 15| 29 11 30 19 230.00 4.370.00 2.300.00 | W T
268 [ Alcohol Torch u ol ol o 0 2 2 180.00 360.00 360.00 -
269 ISilver diamine fluoride i I 0 2 0 2 2 2,800.00 5.600.00 = 5,600.00
270 |yi et cloper @WAAY Xeray Wu VIR 1 7 6 0 6 6 1,480.00 X.%80.00 4440 00 - 4,440 00
271 1o 1 iver §19W8Y X-ray W iR ol 2| 1 0 4 4 1,480.00 5.920.00 : 2.960.00 - 2.960 00
272 lyansnudu SSC " 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,400.00 - -
273 |Rand seater ou ol o] o 0 0 0 1,500.00 - -
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214 [Climping i} K

Climping ou 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,800.00 -
275 |Contounng oy 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,800.00
2% |\geiu3e HuA MUYt nixn ol 6 0 0 6 6 100.00 1.800.00 : 1.800.00
277 |malsga nvedao nizilea ol o 0 0 0 0 300.00 .
278 [TasenseunssFumiminaunis (Mask u gl ol o 0 0 0 70.00 - ’

fitter)
278 hied wmouaziaglia viaeu lad unaBy HERE 0 5 ) 1,550.00|  3.100.00 LA ’ LI
280 [oranqula faanuanssunvuiunas o ol o 8 0 0 0 110.00 -
281 |{Occlusal plate @I VGUINY ou 0 0 | 0 0 0 250.00 2

sIuuan I%I‘HHFI 317692718 | 11547465 | 95.656.58 | 103.897.82 | 61.895.13

1o A - < 1 ar P s -
ajluaniavenviamilymn UsziamTagiuanssuazsildhmatuanssn i 2566
HaAIFBI IVAABUTIAN §119U 6350013 141,764 40

. - j ’ e c
YaMIBNITUBANIIAYDT I MU 218 310013 235.162.78

1‘]!ll‘gan'1ﬁ'muﬂ 376,927 18
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